
Independent School District #146
Regular School Board Meeting

7:00 PM on June 21, 2022
Barnesville High School

302 3rd Street South
Barnesville, MN 56514

1. Call to Order
Chair Bredman called the meeting to order at 7:02 PM
2. Roll Call
Members present: Dion Bredman, Marla Field, Ryan Lindbom, Jacob Thompson, Andrew Maier and 
Superintendent Ellerbusch
Guests present: Bryan Strand, Todd Henrickson, Jodi Samuelson, Erin Ellingson, Michael Stein and Greg 
Berg
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of Agenda
5. Approval of Minutes 2
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Regular School Board Meeting 

Monday, May 16, 2022 7:00 PM Central 

Barnesville High School 

302 3rd Street South 

Barnesville, MN 56514   

  

1. Call to Order 

The meeting was called to order by Chair Bredman at 7:00 PM. 

2. Roll Call 

Members present: Dion Bredman, Crystal Henderson, Dave Herbranson, Andy Maier, Marla 

Field, Ryan Lindbom, Jacob Thompson and Superintendent Ellerbusch. 

Guests present: Bryan Strand, Todd Henrickson, Jodi Samuelson, Erin Ellingson and Michael 

Stein. 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Approval of Agenda 

Vote to approve the agenda as presented/amended. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson 

and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

5. Approval of Minutes 

Vote to approve the minutes of the regular school board meeting on April 19, 2022 as 

presented/amended. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Marla Field, 

Passed. 

6. Claims, Accounts and Financial 

Vote to approve claims, wires and all other financial reports as presented. This motion, 

made by Marla Field and seconded by Andrew Maier, Passed. 

7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations 

8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes 

9. Reports/News 

9.A. High School Principal's Report 

9.B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 

9.C. Superintendent's Report 

9.D. Board Committee Reports 

Marla reported on the Clay County Collaborative meeting. 

10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion 

11. Approval of Consent Items 

Vote to approve the consent agenda items as presented/amended on items A. Personnel; 1-

34, B. Donations 1-10, and C. Project Application. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom 

and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

David Herbranson: Abstain (With Conflict) 

11.A. Personnel 

11.A.1) Mary Butenhoff's Resignation as a Cook 

11.A.2) Unpaid Leave of Absence for Laura Anderson 

11.A.3) FMLA Leave Request from Krista Detloff 

11.A.4) Emily Olson as Kids Club Program Assistant Leader for Summer 2022 

11.A.5) Katie Krotzer as Kids Club Program Assistant Leader for Summer 2022 

11.A.6) Mathea Jablonsky as Kids Club Program Student Assistant for Summer 2022 

11.A.7) Brynn Sossa as Kids Club Program Student Assistant for Summer 2022 

11.A.8) Brooke Sossa as Kids Club Program Student Assistant for Summer 2022 

11.A.9) Zander Weber as Kids Club Program Student Assistant for Summer 2022 
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11.A.10) John Flenner as BTW Instructor 

11.A.11) Chris Messer as Youth Craft Advisor 

11.A.12) Phil Trowbridge as Head Baseball PK-6th Grade for Summer 2022 

11.A.13) Christian Lien as Youth Baseball Coach 

11.A.14) Nick Robideau as Youth Baseball Coach 

11.A.15) Collin Morey as Youth Baseball Coach 

11.A.16) Matt Samuelson as 14-15's Babe Ruth Coach 

11.A.17) Julie Boom as Head Softball PK-6th Grade for Summer 2022 

11.A.18) Kiana Amundson as Youth Softball Coach 

11.A.19) Lydia Braton as Youth Softball Coach 

11.A.20) Ella Cossette as Youth Softball Coach 

11.A.21) Lilly Trowbridge as Youth Softball Coach 

11.A.22) Macie Pauna as Youth Softball Coach 

11.A.23) Nicole Herbranson as 14 Under Softball 

11.A.24) Aaron Schindler as 18 Under Softball 

11.A.25) Grace Halverson as Youth Golf 

11.A.26) Aaron Schindler as BHS Speed & Strength; Quickness & Agility 

11.A.27) Shane Sigler as BHS Speed & Strength; Quickness & Agility 

11.A.28) Elora Passa as Volleyball Camp 

11.A.29) Samantha Passa as Volleyball Camp 

11.A.30) Bryan Strand as Varsity Football Camp 

11.A.31) Nate Strand as Elementary Football Camp 

11.A.32) Jensen Beachy as Boys Basketball Camp 

11.A.33) Ryan Bomstad as Girls Basketball Camp 

11.A.34) Tracy Hinsz as Basketball Shooting & Competitive Camps 

11.B. Donations 

11.B.1) $1,025 Donation from Microsoft-Benevity Fund for Softball Team 

11.B.2) $40 Donation from Barnesville PTO  for Elementary Auxiliary Account 

11.B.3) $3,259.99 Donation from Barnesville PTO for TV for Elementary PE 

11.B.4) $250 Donation from FM Muskies, Inc for Fishing Team 

11.B.5) $500 Donation from Midwest Bank-Barnesville for Fishing Team 

11.B.6) $1,000 Donation from Barnesville Rod & Gun for Fishing Team 

11.B.7) $700 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for Boys Golf Section Meet expenses 

and T-shirts 

11.B.8) $656.25 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for Girls Basketball Late Nite T-

shirts 

11.B.9) $1,787 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for Band & Choir Trip T-shirts 

11.B.10) $30 Donation from Bell Bank (custom debit cards) to General Fund 

11.C. Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 25) 

12. New Business 

12.A. Audit Service Agreement for FY22 

Vote to approve the engagement letter from Eide Bailly LLP for audit services for FY22. 

This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Marla Field, Passed. 

12.B. Capital Outlay Requests for FY23 
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Vote to approve capital outlay requests for FY23. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom 

and seconded by Marla Field, Passed. 

12.C. Girls Basketball Tournament at Wisconsin Dells 

Vote to approve overnight travel for the girls basketball tournament at Wisconsin Dells 

on June 12-15. This motion, made by David Herbranson and seconded by Jacob 

Thompson, Passed. 

12.D. Mechanical Preventive Maintenance Proposal and Contract  

Vote to approve Johnson Control's Mechanical Preventive Maintenance Proposal and 

Contract from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025. This motion, made by Andrew Maier 

and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

12.E. River Watch 

Vote to approve a contribution in the amount of $2,000 to support the River Watch in 

2022-23. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, 

Passed. 

12.F. Resolution Providing that School Board General Elections are Held in Even-Numbered 

Years 

Item Tabled 

12.G. Letter of Agreement and Waiver of Continuing Contract for Megan Hoyer 

Vote to approve the Letter of Agreement and Waiver of Continuing Contract for Megan 

Hoyer. This motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by Dion Bredman, Passed. 

13. Addendum 

13.A. FMLA Leave Request from Britta Teeples 

Vote to approve FMLA leave request for Britta Teeples from approximately November 

15, 2022 through February 6, 2023. This motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by 

Andrew Maier, Passed. 

13.B. Childcare Leave Request from Britta Teeples 

Vote to approve childcare leave for Britta Teeples from approximately February 7, 2023 

through March 15, 2023. This motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by David 

Herbranson, Passed. 

14. Discussion/Information 

14.A. School Tours during All School Reunion  

15. Enrollment Update 

16. Dates to Remember 

16.A. Regular School Board Meeting 

16.A.1) Monday, June 20, 2022, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School 

The regular scheduled Board meeting for June will be moved to Tuesday June, 21st at 7:00 

PM due to a federal holiday. 

17. Adjournment 

Vote to adjourn the meeting at 8:02 PM. This motion, made by Andrew Maier and seconded 

by Dion Bredman, Passed. 
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2021-22 2020-21

Book Balance 5/1/22 $1,476,900.42 $1,847,823.50

Receipts

5/2/2022 841.67

5/3/2022 19,248.91

5/4/2022 833.23

5/5/2022 474.55

5/6/2022 1,061.61

5/9/2022 284,438.45

5/10/2022 994.19

5/11/2022 395.16

5/12/2022 305.46

5/13/2022 671.60

5/16/2022 1,492.12

5/17/2022 11,713.25

5/18/2022 234.99

5/19/2022 7,917.89

5/20/2022 727.94

5/23/2022 421.93

5/24/2022 439.97

5/25/2022 119,208.71

5/26/2022 4,955.97

5/27/2022 503,950.23

5/31/2022 388,503.28

Net In Transit (1,625.62) $1,347,205.49 $3,340,658.73

. $2,824,105.91 $5,188,482.23

Disbursements $1,641,031.93 $3,281,104.86

Book Balance 5/31/2022 $1,183,073.98 $1,907,377.37

 

Student Activities $173,119.81 $191,435.44

MSDLAF Investment $2,161,088.06 $848,200.83

Bond 2019A Investments $1,268,427.17 $13,373,355.75

Midwest Money Market $930,109.38 $927,650.06

Actual Balance $5,715,818.40 $17,248,019.45

BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE BALANCE

General $3,307,851.46 $2,319,906.12 $2,377,247.90 $3,250,509.68 * $3,270,775.90 ^

  

Student Activities $187,646.70 $14,404.84 $28,931.73 $173,119.81 $191,435.44

Food Service $328,772.59 $75,995.59 $127,180.94 $277,587.24 $227,939.18

Community Service ($46,007.61) $54,341.62 $18,527.68 ($10,193.67) $528.63

Building Construction $1,807,533.87 $191,698.75 $359,047.07 $1,640,185.55 $13,372,256.20

Debt Service $130,471.46 $254,138.33 $0.00 $384,609.79 $185,084.10

Total $5,716,268.47 $2,910,485.25 $2,910,935.32 $5,715,818.40 $17,248,019.45

* Balance includes $12,300,567 of restricted/committed funds, including $10,255,316 for the current building project. 

^ Balance includes $26,980,698 of restricted/committed fund, including $24,641,643 for the current building project.

TREASURER'S  REPORT
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Max Account $2,005,306.14

Liquid Account $5,781.92

Certificate of Deposit $150,000.00

Total Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus $2,161,088.06

Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus

May 2022
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 1 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:26:46

General Fund01

(1,152,980.00) (349,941.44)70%0.0070%(803,038.56)(128,092.56)Levies001

0.00 8,158.520%0.000%(8,158.52)0.00Tax Increment Finance Revenue004

(23,790.00) (563.09)98%0.0098%(23,226.91)(230.69)County Apport010

(5,810.00) 13,457.10332%0.00332%(19,267.10)0.00Misc Local019

(113,040.00) (113,040.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(86,940.00) (11,634.51)87%0.0087%(75,305.49)(2,567.00)Fees from Patrons050

(108,300.00) (23,239.30)79%0.0079%(85,060.70)(1,891.46)Student Activity060

(12,700.00) (7,200.00)43%0.0043%(5,500.00)(1,100.00)Entry Fee061

(65,000.00) (4,371.64)93%0.0093%(60,628.36)(15,440.52)Med Assist Fr Dept of HS071

(17,500.00) (7,475.01)57%0.0057%(10,024.99)(1,805.08)Interest092

(5,000.00) (3,757.05)25%0.0025%(1,242.95)(991.70)Rent Facilities093

(35,000.00) 19,202.37155%0.00155%(54,202.37)(3,502.38)Gifts/Bequests096

(31,010.00) (2,448.85)92%0.0092%(28,561.15)(1,200.24)Misc Revene099

(39,490.00) (1,761.79)96%0.0096%(37,728.21)0.00Endowment Fund Appr201

(7,216,150.00) (683,140.32)91%0.0091%(6,533,009.68)(799,998.63)Foundation Aid211

(54,550.00) (54,550.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Literacy Incentive Aid212

(1,430.00) (1,357.09)5%0.005%(72.91)0.00Abatement227

(670.00) (640.26)4%0.004%(29.74)0.00Disparity Reduction229

(7,800.00) (3,208.31)59%0.0059%(4,591.69)(85.30)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(63,350.00) 1,998.73103%0.00103%(65,348.73)0.00LTFM State Aid317

(819,980.00) (273,561.55)67%0.0067%(546,418.45)0.00Spec Ed General360

0.00 6,705.000%0.000%(6,705.00)0.00Misc Rev fm MDE370

(689,530.00) (341,713.65)50%0.0050%(347,816.35)(21,200.08)Federal Funds and Grants400

(85,700.00) 171.10100%0.00100%(85,871.10)(7,521.56)Federal Funds & Grants401

0.00 276,360.000%0.000%(276,360.00)(276,360.00)Federal Aid500

35,000.00 1,134.0697%0.0097%33,865.94374.52COM Rev Producing Act (Contra)619

(65,000.00) 1,687.01103%0.00103%(66,687.01)(870.17)Sale Mat-Rev Producing Act620

(9,050.00) (3,955.98)56%0.0056%(5,094.02)(1,908.74)Sale Mat-Resale Mat621

(5,000.00) 90,767.521915%0.001915%(95,767.52)0.00Sale of Equipment624
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 2 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:26:46

General Fund01

(5,000.00) (5,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Insurance Recovery625

(10,684,770.00) (1,472,918.43)86%0.0086%(9,211,851.57)(1,264,391.59)General Fund01

Food Service02

(250.00) (250.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(4,200.00) (3,706.05)12%0.0012%(493.95)(88.00)Misc Revene099

(17,100.00) 6,549.54138%0.00138%(23,649.54)8,603.61State & Grants300

(250,000.00) (229,793.92)8%0.008%(20,206.08)0.00School Lunch Fed471

0.00 425,862.640%0.000%(425,862.64)(56,068.55)Free & Reduced Meals472

(50.00) (50.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodity Cash Program473

(39,630.00) (39,630.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodities474

(100,000.00) (11,478.87)89%0.0089%(88,521.13)(23,447.59)Breakfast Revenue476

0.00 2,718.740%0.000%(2,718.74)0.00Summer Food Service479

(57,500.00) 29,257.74151%0.00151%(86,757.74)(4,029.51)Type A Pupil601

(7,030.00) (195.45)97%0.0097%(6,834.55)(941.55)Type A Adult606

(475,760.00) 179,284.37138%0.00138%(655,044.37)(75,971.59)Food Service02

Community Service04

(54,150.00) (12,423.19)77%0.0077%(41,726.81)(10,210.75)Levies001

(50.00) (6.93)86%0.0086%(43.07)0.00Misc Local019

(25,000.00) (25,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(262,150.00) (71,025.49)73%0.0073%(191,124.51)(45,600.35)Fees from Patrons050

(180.00) (180.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(28,400.00) (23,200.00)18%0.0018%(5,200.00)0.00Gifts/Bequests096

(10.00) (10.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Abatement227

(130.00) (125.41)4%0.004%(4.59)0.00Disparity Reduction229

(1,570.00) (861.09)45%0.0045%(708.91)(13.17)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(20.00) (20.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Wetland & Native258

(41,380.00) (15,943.54)61%0.0061%(25,436.46)0.00State & Grants300

(370.00) 40.15111%0.00111%(410.15)0.00Non-Public Aid301 11



r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 3 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:26:46

Community Service04

(45,000.00) (45,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Federal Funds and Grants400

(458,410.00) (193,755.50)58%0.0058%(264,654.50)(55,824.27)Community Service04

Building Construction06

(47,320.00) 11,338.32124%0.00124%(58,658.32)(456.85)Interest092

(47,320.00) 11,338.32124%0.00124%(58,658.32)(456.85)Building Construction06

Debt Redemption07

(2,134,210.00) (1,185,033.71)44%0.0044%(949,176.29)(253,630.23)Levies001

(1,500.00) 162.21111%0.00111%(1,662.21)0.00Misc Local019

(500.00) (500.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(200.00) (22.83)89%0.0089%(177.17)0.00Disparity Reduction229

(34,500.00) (7,143.80)79%0.0079%(27,356.20)(508.10)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(596,960.00) (12,142.65)98%0.0098%(584,817.35)0.00Wetland & Native258

(71,900.00) (558.30)99%0.0099%(71,341.70)0.00LTFM State Aid317

(2,839,770.00) (1,205,239.08)58%0.0058%(1,634,530.92)(254,138.33)Debt Redemption07

Student Activities Fund21

(200,000.00) (200,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Misc Revene099

(200,000.00) (200,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Student Activities Fund21

Report Totals: (14,706,030.00) (1,650,782.63) (11,824,739.68) 80% 0.00 80% (2,881,290.32)
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 1 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:25:53

General Fund01

48,260.00 8,610.1682%0.0082%39,649.84812.50Board-Education010

259,220.00 29,437.4889%0.0089%229,782.5219,791.78Office/Supt020

460,990.00 55,052.5988%0.0088%405,937.4137,602.97School Admin050

6,560.00 (2,646.20)140%0.00140%9,206.20457.00General Adm. Support105

15,000.00 1,241.3892%0.0092%13,758.620.00Administrative Tech Services108

223,550.00 (5,450.46)102%2,187.26101%226,813.2015,941.64Business Services110

29,040.00 (5,697.81)120%0.00120%34,737.813,770.48Class Size Reduction200

326,600.00 54,343.8783%668.0083%271,588.1349,760.32Kindergarten201

290,290.00 (16,233.01)106%5,554.77104%300,968.2431,768.20Elem Ed203

369,580.00 138,546.9063%39.2563%230,993.8523,312.41First Grade204

376,820.00 57,351.5885%140.5985%319,327.8380,466.29Second Grade205

262,650.00 46,390.2682%0.0082%216,259.7444,744.49Third Grade206

304,760.00 30,766.0690%0.0090%273,993.9462,154.50Fourth Grade207

279,930.00 20,249.9293%0.0093%259,680.0860,622.48Fifth Grade208

226,480.00 59,918.9074%29.9974%166,531.1118,015.09Sixth Grade209

214,570.00 (148,764.83)169%24,570.71158%338,764.1219,728.11Secondary Ed-Gen211

76,140.00 13,773.2982%3,090.0078%59,276.715,753.28Art212

17,910.00 4,586.8074%0.0074%13,323.201,291.18Agriculture - Non Vocational213

800.00 642.1220%0.0020%157.880.00Business215

82,790.00 13,890.5383%233.2583%68,666.227,497.79Educ. Disadvantaged216

16,730.00 9,956.6740%0.0040%6,773.331,980.00Gifted And Talented218

297,390.00 87,741.6370%0.0070%209,648.3745,744.17English220

48,820.00 8,006.3984%0.0084%40,813.614,319.77Foreign Language230

232,430.00 61,671.3673%0.0073%170,758.6418,911.12Health/Phys Ed240

19,840.00 16,141.0119%0.0019%3,698.990.00Dr Trg/behind Wheel249

48,530.00 4,580.4791%0.0091%43,949.538,733.73FACS250

3,000.00 2,846.775%0.005%153.230.00Barnezville Branderz254

105,560.00 706.6899%210.6099%104,642.7219,843.51Industrial Educ255

271,560.00 64,836.0776%0.0076%206,723.9330,183.05Mathematics256
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 2 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:25:53

General Fund01

69,660.00 (1,167.26)102%708.25101%70,119.0124,496.87Inst Music258

148,250.00 23,689.3684%540.4984%124,020.1518,450.32Vocal Music259

284,140.00 43,966.1585%99.0084%240,074.8549,865.48Science260

3,800.00 3,716.142%0.002%83.860.00Science - River Watch261

275,490.00 71,665.0974%0.0074%203,824.9124,233.66Social-Scienc/Study270

16,800.00 16,800.000%0.000%0.000.00Remedial Reading/Lang Arts271

17,780.00 5,733.4968%0.0068%12,046.511,349.94Remedial Math272

9,080.00 9,015.011%0.001%64.9964.99Kndrgrtn Indiv Instruction275

29,210.00 2,855.2590%0.0090%26,354.752,960.96Secondary Individualized Instr277

23,700.00 9,757.8459%2,771.2847%11,170.883,263.20Flow Thru/Sales288

27,200.00 (39,086.31)244%0.00244%66,286.312,582.00Flo Thru/Sales289

42,790.00 13,414.1969%0.0069%29,375.8118,858.99Boys/Girls Athletic292

171,990.00 6,992.4296%0.0096%164,997.5828,694.37Boys Athletics294

3,680.00 1,765.9752%0.0052%1,914.030.00Speech/Debate295

116,350.00 13,689.2188%0.0088%102,660.7920,497.98Girls Athletics296

81,680.00 19,220.7676%5,283.1570%57,176.0922,209.44Extra-Curricular298

31,710.00 (7,276.38)123%0.00123%38,986.381,083.33Concessions299

93,430.00 23,146.8975%0.0075%70,283.1110,509.86Agriculture301

48,390.00 520.8499%0.0099%47,869.1611,409.15Consumer Homemaking331

98,220.00 25,466.3074%0.0074%72,753.708,094.34Business and Office Education341

300.00 177.0041%0.0041%123.000.00General Special Education400

134,420.00 33,653.8175%0.0075%100,766.1911,741.21Speech/Lang.impaired401

136,990.00 61,934.6955%0.0055%75,055.317,546.35M.I.-Mild-Moderate402

131,200.00 37,740.5271%0.0071%93,459.488,975.11M.I.-Moderate-Severe403

29,990.00 (2,715.48)109%0.00109%32,705.489,351.57Physically Impaired404

0.00 (9,083.51)0%0.000%9,083.511,023.30Deaf-Hard of Hearing405

5,400.00 (5,699.62)206%0.00206%11,099.623,188.82Visually Impaired406

99,220.00 (64.77)100%0.00100%99,284.7710,528.29Spec Learning Disabl407

186,320.00 (22,340.89)112%0.00112%208,660.8943,423.17Emot/Behavior Disord408
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 3 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:25:53

General Fund01

181,650.00 22,158.2788%0.0088%159,491.7340,094.25Other Health Impair410

237,800.00 67,180.5472%314.5072%170,304.9632,452.32Autistic411

28,950.00 (1,730.71)106%0.00106%30,680.713,478.94Develop Delayed412

1,140.00 (21,589.08)1994%0.001994%22,729.082,474.72Multiple Handicap416

142,040.00 (3,019.99)102%2,095.00101%142,964.999,899.52Special Ed General420

57,830.00 (48,086.50)183%0.00183%105,916.5010,806.82Early Intervening Services422

1,260.00 1,260.000%0.000%0.000.00Homebound430

449,900.00 340,480.9824%299.9724%109,119.05(729.01)Technology612

75,480.00 17,136.2977%930.6876%57,413.035,680.39Educ.media/Library620

280.00 240.0014%0.0014%40.0040.00Audio/Visual Dept.625

68,010.00 (407,177.25)699%0.00699%475,187.256,156.00Instruc-Related Technology630

105,430.00 77,469.3027%0.0027%27,960.703,156.50Staff Development640

28,320.00 19,005.4533%0.0033%9,314.550.00Other Inst Support690

80,880.00 21,187.7174%0.0074%59,692.296,812.33Counseling/Guidance710

15,050.00 9,056.4040%0.0040%5,993.600.00School Security715

0.00 (793.67)0%0.000%793.670.00Other School Safety718

86,610.00 4,508.4795%0.0095%82,101.538,736.67Health Services720

0.00 (29,024.40)0%0.000%29,024.403,508.32Social Work Services740

639,590.00 29,142.2995%0.0095%610,447.7172,520.59Pupil Transport760

98,700.00 6,978.1093%0.0093%91,721.901,014.60Other Pupil Services790

829,970.00 (35,459.69)104%569.16104%864,860.5390,306.85Oper/Maintenance810

15,040.00 (3,829.02)125%898.06119%17,970.96593.97Grounds Maint811

74,130.00 33,128.7355%0.0055%41,001.274,306.19Buildings Maint812

8,990.00 137.5898%898.0688%7,954.361,689.20Equip Maint813

115,450.00 (23,246.38)120%0.00120%138,696.380.00Facilities850

39,760.00 (147,971.79)472%0.00472%187,731.79122,923.91LTFM Excld Costs -Pro 866,867865

500,000.00 449,000.7110%0.0010%50,999.290.00LTFM  $100,000-$1,999,999866

56,500.00 (4,346.32)108%0.00108%60,846.320.00Prop/Other Ins940 15



r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 4 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

6/10/2022

16:25:53

General Fund01

13,020.00 267.2198%0.0098%12,752.790.00Other Non-Recurring Items960

11,184,770.00 1,322,046.5288%52,132.0288%9,810,591.461,383,531.64General Fund01

Food Service02

469,040.00 (85,397.11)118%0.00118%554,437.11127,156.94Food Service770

469,040.00 (85,397.11)118%0.00118%554,437.11127,156.94Food Service02

Community Service04

67,860.00 12,645.1581%0.0081%55,214.854,508.65Community Ed505

75,560.00 30,163.5560%0.0060%45,396.454,984.00Summer Recreation506

139,590.00 80,043.7843%0.0043%59,546.224,652.88Kids Club509

46,900.00 21,573.6554%0.0054%25,326.35507.25Early Childhood580

117,240.00 22,873.2880%247.8880%94,118.845,051.04School Readiness582

3,790.00 3,790.000%0.000%0.000.00Preschool Screening583

5,610.00 4,631.9517%0.0017%978.050.00Youth Dev/Youth Serv585

600.00 164.7873%0.0073%435.220.00Other Community Programs590

457,150.00 175,886.1462%247.8861%281,015.9819,703.82Community Service04

Building Construction06

11,290,070.00 2,593,908.7177%21,106.0577%8,675,055.24166,868.81Bldg/Capital Improv.870

11,290,070.00 2,593,908.7177%21,106.0577%8,675,055.24166,868.81Building Construction06

Debt Redemption07

2,107,700.00 0.00100%0.00100%2,107,700.000.00Debt Redemption910

2,107,700.00 0.00100%0.00100%2,107,700.000.00Debt Redemption07

Student Activities Fund21

200,000.00 200,000.000%0.000%0.000.00Extra-Curricular298

200,000.00 200,000.000%0.000%0.000.00Student Activities Fund21

Report Totals: 25,708,730.00 1,697,261.21 21,428,799.79 83% 73,485.95 84% 4,206,444.26

16



FOOD  SERVICE  REPORT

2021-22

SFSP
2020-21

2021-22 September October November December January February March April May Average

Beginning Balance 204,838.62 197,355.63 211,092.76 230,767.67 231,472.89 256,627.83 273,242.40 284,666.04 328,772.59 141,698
Receipts 13,745.26 67,679.76 75,428.55 75,865.33 69,870.36 65,555.93 71,091.96 109,354.04 75,995.59 50,929
Disbursements 21,228.25 53,942.63 55,753.64 75,160.11 44,715.42 48,941.36 59,668.32 65,247.49 127,180.94 38,890
Subtotal 197,355.63 211,092.76 230,767.67 231,472.89 256,627.83 273,242.40 284,666.04 328,772.59 277,587.24 153,738

 
Est. Federal/State Funding Due 60,114.19 66,526.63 60,238.73 58,364.09 68,331.23 60,505.07 80,919.40 69,234.25 70,032.95 48,354

 
Ending Balance 257,469.82 277,619.39 291,006.40 289,836.98 324,959.06  333,747.47 365,585.44 398,006.84 347,620.19 202,092

 
Average Daily Participation SSO

Breakfast
Elementary 169 183 160 161 136 142 158 167 157
High School 55 74 72 80 77 88 98 99 103

Total 224 257 232 241 213 230 256 266 259 273

Lunch
Elementary 411 420 406 425 397 408 416 416 409  
High School 232 244 237 233 231 345 243 230 251  

Total 644 664 643 658 627 753 659 647 660 541
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r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 1 of 34

6/21/2022

15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $208.64

$208.64Paid Amt:PO#: 40225886Invoice No:Voucher #: 98235 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $208.64

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $1,000.00

$1,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98305 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $1,000.00

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $4,833.05

$4,833.05Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98307 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $4,833.05

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $53,054.48

$53,054.48Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98306 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $53,054.48

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $600.00

$600.00Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98301 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $600.00

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $47,581.04

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $24,029.55

$71,610.59Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98299 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $71,610.59

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $10,894.06

$10,894.06Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98302 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $10,894.06

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $8,721.00

$8,721.00Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98304 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $8,721.00

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $5,638.04

$5,638.04Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98300 Invoice 5/27/2022

Check Amount: $5,638.04
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r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 2 of 34

6/21/2022

15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $306.00

$306.00Paid Amt:PO#: 40239448Invoice No:Voucher #: 98336 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $306.00

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $2,221.53

$2,221.53Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98331 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $2,221.53

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $22,164.89

$22,164.89Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98330 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 018 TRA $5,478.01

$5,478.01Paid Amt:PO#: S202222C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98335 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $27,642.90

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $9,984.99

$9,984.99Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98328 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 017 PERA $210.28

$210.28Paid Amt:PO#: S202222C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98334 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $10,195.27

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $522.13

$522.13Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98323 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $522.13

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $31,399.16

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $15,356.52

$46,755.68Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98321 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $7,429.66

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $3,583.41

$11,013.07Paid Amt:PO#: S202222C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98332 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $57,768.75

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $7,010.77

$7,010.77Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98324 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 013 State Tax $1,727.54

$1,727.54Paid Amt:PO#: S202222C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98333 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $8,738.31
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Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 3 of 34

6/21/2022

15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $2,973.66

$2,973.66Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98327 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $2,973.66

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $795.30

$795.30Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98319 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $795.30

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,382.47

$3,382.47Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98322 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $3,382.47

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $1,286.76

$1,286.76Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98329 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $1,286.76

MB0146 Wire11760 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP.

B 01 215 026 Bc/Bs Premium $79,660.00

$79,660.00Paid Amt:PO#: 220502017410Invoice No:Voucher #: 98338 Invoice 6/2/2022

Check Amount: $79,660.00

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 40238946Invoice No:Voucher #: 98337 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $50.00

MB0146 Wire15011 hsa FURTHER

B 01 215 033 HSA Contribution $152.08

$152.08Paid Amt:PO#: 051322Invoice No:Voucher #: 98380 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $152.08

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 RDC Monthly fee $75.00

$75.00Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98498 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $75.00

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Payroll ACH Fee $84.75

$84.75Paid Amt:PO#: 060722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98499 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $84.7520
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Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 4 of 34

6/21/2022

15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $131.43

$131.43Paid Amt:PO#: 40248872Invoice No:Voucher #: 98367 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $131.43

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $269.32

$269.32Paid Amt:PO#: 40257150Invoice No:Voucher #: 98500 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $269.32

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $1,286.76

$1,286.76Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98511 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $1,286.76

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $2,221.53

$2,221.53Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98513 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $2,221.53

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $20,488.85

$20,488.85Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98512 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $20,488.85

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $10,361.74

$10,361.74Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98510 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $10,361.74

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $522.13

$522.13Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98505 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $522.13

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $30,114.52

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $13,857.53

$43,972.05Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98503 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $43,972.05

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $6,623.78

$6,623.78Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98506 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $6,623.78
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15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,019.50

$3,019.50Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98509 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $3,019.50

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $795.30

$795.30Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98501 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $795.30

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $3,324.13

$3,324.13Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98504 Invoice 6/15/2022

Check Amount: $3,324.13

83377MB0146 Check16922 FOREST HILLS GOLF

E 01 300 294 000 369 504 Entry Fees/Student Travel $60.00

$60.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98264 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $60.00

83378MB0146 Check17309 AVI SYSTEMS INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 827 Communications $7,956.25

$7,956.25Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98262 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $7,956.25

83379MB0146 Check17246 BACHMAN INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Floor Covering $472.00

$472.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98259 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $472.00

83380MB0146 Check17229 BRAUN INTERTEC CORPORATION

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Construction Testing $1,300.00

$1,300.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98249 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $1,300.00

83381MB0146 Check17452 ELLENSON CAULKING LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Hourly Workers $3,360.00

$3,360.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98250 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $3,360.00

83382MB0146 Check17458 REMIT F-M COMMERCIAL CLEANING LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 885 Clean Up $4,241.25

$4,241.25Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98252 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $4,241.2522
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Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

83383MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Dumpsters $1,517.00

$1,517.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98251 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $1,517.00

83384MB0146 Check17263 H2I GROUP INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Wood Flooring $304.00

$304.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98258 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $304.00

83385MB0146 Check17263 H2I GROUP INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Auditorium Seating $836.00

$836.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98260 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $836.00

83386MB0146 Check17323 INNOVATIVE ERECTORS INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 805 Steel Erection $26,247.47

$26,247.47Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98253 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $26,247.47

83387MB0146 Check17313 NORCOSTCO INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Equipment $81,605.00

$81,605.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98263 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $81,605.00

83388MB0146 Check17249 NORTHERN WOODWORK INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 806 Architectural Woodwork $7,039.00

$7,039.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98254 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $7,039.00

83389MB0146 Check17252 PIERCE LEE ROOFING, LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 807 Roofing $181,052.90

$181,052.90Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98255 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $181,052.90

83390MB0146 Check16905 RA MORTON & ASSOCIATES LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Phone/Technology $2,138.22

E 06 005 870 000 305 883 Job Overhead $112.71

$2,250.93Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98248 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $2,250.93

83391MB0146 Check17267 RTL CONSTRUCTION INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Gypsum System $18,715.07

$18,715.07Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98257 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $18,715.07
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Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor
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83392MB0146 Check17264 RUSCO WINDOW COMPANY INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 808 Aluminum Doors & Wondoes $1,710.00

$1,710.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98256 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $1,710.00

83393MB0146 Check17254 VINCO INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 826 Electrical Communications, Safety & Security $2,057.99

$2,057.99Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #25Invoice No:Voucher #: 98261 Invoice 5/17/2022

Check Amount: $2,057.99

83394MB0146 Check16443 BALMORAL GOLF COURSE

E 01 300 294 000 369 504 Entry Fees/Student Travel $120.00

$120.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051922Invoice No:Voucher #: 98265 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $120.00

83395MB0146 Check17534 BALMORAL NORTH PAR 3

E 01 300 294 000 401 504 Range Balls $24.00

$24.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051922Invoice No:Voucher #: 98266 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $24.00

83396MB0146 Check16019 BRAATEN, ODELL

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98269 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

83397MB0146 Check15411 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA

B 01 215 032 premiums $3,031.08

$3,031.08Paid Amt:PO#: CMS0000972240Invoice No:Voucher #: 98275 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $3,031.08

83398MB0146 Check15413 remit FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE

B 01 215 031 Vision Premium $553.17

$553.17Paid Amt:PO#: 2865372Invoice No:Voucher #: 98267 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $553.17

83399MB0146 Check17029 HEISLER, DARREN

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98271 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

83400MB0146 Check10825 HUGHES, TRAVIS

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $84.00

$84.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98268 Invoice 5/19/2022

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $84.00

$84.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98270 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $168.00
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83401MB0146 Check14433 PLAINS ART MUSEUM

E 01 100 203 150 369 000 Art Camp Field Trip to Plains Art Museum $400.00

$400.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48306 061522Invoice No:Voucher #: 98276 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $400.00

83402MB0146 Check12540 POPPLERS MUSIC INC.

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 3019291 Turbocharge - Concert Band $47.00

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 28220CB Star Light, Star Bright - Concert Band $60.00

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 B1818 Champions Rising - Concert Band $50.00

E 01 300 258 000 430 000 RSMC010 Dragon Lord, The - Concert Band $60.00

$217.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48307 2599879Invoice No:Voucher #: 98280 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $217.00

83403MB0146 Check16017 REMIT PURCHASE POWER

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 postage $500.00

$500.00Paid Amt:PO#: 050822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98279 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $500.00

83404MB0146 Check17535 RADER, LYLE

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98274 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

83405MB0146 Check17317 TERVOLA, MELINDA

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98273 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

83406MB0146 Check16572 THELEN, MARK

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $140.00

$140.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98272 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $140.00

83407MB0146 Check17537 TJON, TRAVIS

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $42.00

$42.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98278 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $42.00

83408MB0146 Check17536 WURST, RONDA

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 050922Invoice No:Voucher #: 98277 Invoice 5/19/2022

Check Amount: $175.00
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83409MB0146 Check16838 COTA, LANCE

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 Fees For Services $55.00

$55.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98286 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $55.00

83410MB0146 Check13450 CROWN TROPHY

E 01 300 292 000 401 505 Individual Awards $205.40

$205.40Paid Amt:PO#: 48311 59667Invoice No:Voucher #: 98288 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $205.40

83411MB0146 Check10184 FRS WORKS, INC

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 Self-ink STAMP $32.00

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 Freight $5.95

$37.95Paid Amt:PO#: 48312 V12201201Invoice No:Voucher #: 98289 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $37.95

83412MB0146 Check10825 HUGHES, TRAVIS

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $42.00

$42.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051922Invoice No:Voucher #: 98287 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $42.00

83413MB0146 Check17168 POEPPING, SARAH

R 01 300 298 000 050 000 Refund $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 051822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98284 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $50.00

83414MB0146 Check14314 remit RICK'S TIRE & TOWING

E 01 005 813 000 420 000 invoice # 9060 hydrolic hoses for pickup $469.00

$469.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48303 9060Invoice No:Voucher #: 98281 Invoice 5/23/2022

E 01 005 760 733 350 000 invoice # 9021 tires & oil change $1,002.00

$1,002.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48303 9021Invoice No:Voucher #: 98282 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $1,471.00

83415MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elem Substitutes $1,066.80

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $1,066.80

$2,133.60Paid Amt:PO#: 136237Invoice No:Voucher #: 98283 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $2,133.60

83416MB0146 Check12145 WILDFLOWER GOLF COURSE

E 01 300 296 000 369 514 Entry Fees/Student Travel $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052322Invoice No:Voucher #: 98285 Invoice 5/23/2022

Check Amount: $150.00

83417MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 407 740 433 000 115 Pieces Alphabet and Number DIY Hopscot $16.99
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83417MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 407 740 433 000 Shipping $5.99

$22.98Paid Amt:PO#: 48301 1TLR-TVGM-CW34Invoice No:Voucher #: 98296 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $22.98

83418MB0146 Check15072 BEECH, PAUL M

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $180.00

$180.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052422Invoice No:Voucher #: 98293 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $180.00

83419MB0146 Check17538 HARDING, GRANT

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $180.00

$180.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052422Invoice No:Voucher #: 98294 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $180.00

83420MB0146 Check16224 HEADWATERS GOLF CLUB

E 01 300 294 000 369 504 Green Fees $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052422Invoice No:Voucher #: 98292 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $150.00

83421MB0146 Check15136 LAKES REGION BABE RUTH

E 04 005 506 321 369 000 Babe Ruth Fees $690.00

$690.00Paid Amt:PO#: 7Invoice No:Voucher #: 98290 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $690.00

83422MB0146 Check12141 REGION 6A, MSHSL

R 01 300 289 000 060 000 Section Softball $654.00

$654.00Paid Amt:PO#: 8AASBInvoice No:Voucher #: 98291 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $654.00

83423MB0146 Check17439 TOOLS 4 READING, LLC

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 Tools for reading value pack T4R-VP $165.00

$165.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48294 11743Invoice No:Voucher #: 98297 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $165.00

83424MB0146 Check16119 WORLD OF OFFICIATING,

E 01 300 296 000 305 517 officiating admin fee $119.00

$119.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052522Invoice No:Voucher #: 98295 Invoice 5/26/2022

Check Amount: $119.00

83425MB0146 Check14885 remit1 DONELLE WELCH

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 Valedictorian Medal - 153064 $29.80

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 Salutatorian Medal - 153063 $14.90

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 Freight $9.95

$54.65Paid Amt:PO#: 48269 4164311Invoice No:Voucher #: 98317 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $54.65
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83426MB0146 Check12853 EA - BARNESVILLE

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,741.41

$2,741.41Paid Amt:PO#: S2022210Invoice No:Voucher #: 98087 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,464.38

$2,464.38Paid Amt:PO#: S202221EY0Invoice No:Voucher #: 98298 Invoice 5/31/2022

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $1,919.71

$1,919.71Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98320 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $7,125.50

83427MB0146 Check16224 HEADWATERS GOLF CLUB

E 01 300 296 000 369 514 Green Fees $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98315 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $150.00

83428MB0146 Check17355 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 604670594 paper towels $302.05

$302.05Paid Amt:PO#: 48291 604670594Invoice No:Voucher #: 98318 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $302.05

83429MB0146 Check10825 HUGHES, TRAVIS

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $110.00

$110.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052422Invoice No:Voucher #: 98313 Invoice 5/31/2022

E 01 300 294 000 305 507 Fees For Services $84.00

$84.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052622Invoice No:Voucher #: 98314 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $194.00

83430MB0146 Check12685 REMIT JW PEPPER & SON INC.

E 01 300 259 000 401 000 Model 802 Choral Folder $776.75

E 01 300 259 000 401 000 Shipping and handling $28.99

$805.74Paid Amt:PO#: 48313 364316450Invoice No:Voucher #: 98316 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $805.74

83431MB0146 Check13701 LIBRARY STORE, INC.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Laminating Film $335.80

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Shipping $39.25

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Coupon ($50.00)

$325.05Paid Amt:PO#: 48297 573791Invoice No:Voucher #: 98311 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $325.05

83432MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $340.33

$340.33Paid Amt:PO#: S2022220Invoice No:Voucher #: 98325 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $340.33
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83433MB0146 Check13532 remit SCHMITT MUSIC CREDIT DEPT

E 01 300 258 000 350 000 Repair B&O Non-Taxable $90.00

E 01 300 258 000 350 000 Repair B&O Non-Taxable $45.00

$135.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48309 4535286Invoice No:Voucher #: 98308 Invoice 5/31/2022

E 01 300 258 000 350 000 Repair B&O Non-Taxable $90.00

$90.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48309 4557056Invoice No:Voucher #: 98309 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $225.00

83434MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elem Substitutes $800.10

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $1,333.50

$2,133.60Paid Amt:PO#: 136488Invoice No:Voucher #: 98312 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $2,133.60

83435MB0146 Check17439 TOOLS 4 READING, LLC

E 01 100 203 150 430 000 SKU: T4R-FNB 50 Nifty Activities for 5 Components and 3 Tiers of Reading Instruction$55.00

E 01 100 203 150 430 000 The T4R Value Pack    SKU: T4R-VP $165.00

E 01 100 203 150 430 000 Phoneme/Grapheme Mini Cards SKU: T4R-PGC-MC $30.00

$250.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48299 11760Invoice No:Voucher #: 98310 Invoice 5/31/2022

Check Amount: $250.00

83436MB0146 Check15257 AFFIELD, CARRIE

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $51.65

$51.65Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98348 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $51.65

83437MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 Manila envelopes 9 X 12 $19.79

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 Tabbed folders $22.97

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 Expandable File Folders $18.99

$61.75Paid Amt:PO#: 48328 1DGC-6NPY-CDXVInvoice No:Voucher #: 98341 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 300 260 000 430 000 HS Science Supplies $74.94

$74.94Paid Amt:PO#: 1GTC-3XPJ-DM6KInvoice No:Voucher #: 98342 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Avery Durable View 3 Ring Binder, 3 Inch Slant Rings, 4 White Binders (17030)$330.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Avery Heavy Duty View 3 Ring Binder, 4" One Touch EZD Ring, Holds 8.5" x 11" Paper, 1 White Binder (79104)$96.60

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Samsill Sheet Protectors for 3 Ring Binder 8.5 $67.96

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Ziploc Quart Food Storage Bags, Grip 'n Seal T $111.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Neenah Cardstock, 8.5" x 11", 90 lb/163 gsm, White, 94 Brightness, 300 Sheets (91437)$37.47

$643.03Paid Amt:PO#: 48322 1JJN-NP4Q-VMG6Invoice No:Voucher #: 98343 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $779.72

83438MB0146 Check16637 BEMIDJI TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB

E 01 300 294 000 369 504 Boys Golf Section Meet $240.00
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83438MB0146 Check16637 BEMIDJI TOWN & COUNTRY CLUB

E 01 300 296 000 369 514 Girls Golf Section Meet Fee $240.00

$480.00Paid Amt:PO#: 06032022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98346 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $480.00

83439MB0146 Check15977 CARDMEMBER SERVICES

E 01 005 640 316 366 000 Staff Development (District/Preschol) $786.34

E 01 100 288 000 401 000 Elem Auxiliary Account $505.46

E 01 005 020 000 401 000 General Supplies $24.99

$1,316.79Paid Amt:PO#: May 2022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98347 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $1,316.79

83440MB0146 Check13780 CIHAK, SHANA

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $7.40

$7.40Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98357 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $7.40

83441MB0146 Check17244 COTE, BARB

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $8.60

$8.60Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98349 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $8.60

83442MB0146 Check15395 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

B 01 215 027 Life & LTD $1,303.00

$1,303.00Paid Amt:PO#: June 2022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98358 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $1,303.00

83443MB0146 Check17541 MARTINSON, TANYA

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $11.25

$11.25Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98356 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $11.25

83444MB0146 Check12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 300 292 000 369 505 $1,105.00

E 01 300 292 000 366 505

Meal Money for State Track
Meal Money for State Track $255.00

$1,360.00Paid Amt:PO#: 060322Invoice No:Voucher #: 98339 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $1,360.00

83445MB0146 Check14486 MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

E 02 005 770 701 820 000 Statewide hospitality fee $40.00

$40.00Paid Amt:PO#: 486Invoice No:Voucher #: 98359 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $40.00
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83446MB0146 Check14486 MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

E 02 005 770 701 820 000 Statewide hospitality fee $40.00

$40.00Paid Amt:PO#: 950901Invoice No:Voucher #: 98360 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $40.00

83447MB0146 Check14090 RUSTAD, DEB

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $58.55

$58.55Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98355 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $58.55

83448MB0146 Check14590 RUTHERFORD, RACHEL

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $18.10

$18.10Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98354 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $18.10

83449MB0146 Check17540 SCHOENECKER, DAN & JULIE

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $17.65

$17.65Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98353 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $17.65

83450MB0146 Check16215 remit TEACHER SYNERGY LLC

E 01 100 271 161 430 000 West Virginia Phonics Bundle $451.98

E 01 100 271 161 430 000 West Virginia Phonics Bundle $167.40

$619.38Paid Amt:PO#: 48329 195913752Invoice No:Voucher #: 98345 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $619.38

83451MB0146 Check11606 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 PO BOX RENT $364.00

$364.00Paid Amt:PO#: 060322Invoice No:Voucher #: 98340 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $364.00

83453MB0146 Check13807 WALTERS, KARI

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $18.74

$18.74Paid Amt:PO#: 060322Invoice No:Voucher #: 98350 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $18.74

83454MB0146 Check17539 WOODS, SONIA

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $7.25

$7.25Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98352 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $7.25

83456MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 01 100 402 740 401 000 UNV12113 FOLDER,MLA,1/3 CT,LTR,100 $15.40

E 01 100 402 740 433 000 HOD27502 BOOK,WKLY,5X8,ACAD13MO,BK $30.70

E 01 100 402 740 433 000 PAC74170 CARD,FLASH,1000/PK $8.64
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83456MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 01 100 402 740 401 000 AVE05215 LABEL,FILE,FLDR,252PK,AST $3.31

$58.05Paid Amt:PO#: 48295 IN3791120Invoice No:Voucher #: 98362 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 SAN1921061 MARKER,EXPO,LOWCHISEL,AST $36.85

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 PAC101188 CARD,STK,8.5X11,1C/PK,WE $9.48

$46.33Paid Amt:PO#: 48323 IN3808973Invoice No:Voucher #: 98363 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 HEWCE255X TONER,F/ HP P3015, HY,BK $275.05

$275.05Paid Amt:PO#: 48327 IN3809418Invoice No:Voucher #: 98364 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 CYO587808 MARKER,CLSC,WASH,BRD,8/ST $32.04

$32.04Paid Amt:PO#: 48323 IN3810369Invoice No:Voucher #: 98365 Invoice 6/3/2022

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 UNV10071 STAMP,VOID,BE $6.26

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 SWI35550 STAPLES,F77701/15,2500BX $11.70

$17.96Paid Amt:PO#: 48327 IN3810458Invoice No:Voucher #: 98366 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $429.43

83457MB0146 Check16930 REMIT THE TEE HIVE LLC

E 01 300 298 000 401 000 Fishing Team Jerseys $1,188.00

$1,188.00Paid Amt:PO#: 234378Invoice No:Voucher #: 98361 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $1,188.00

83458MB0146 Check16653 VERIFIED FIRST

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Fees For Services $186.32

$186.32Paid Amt:PO#: inv-000361980Invoice No:Voucher #: 98344 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $186.32

83459MB0146 Check17359 ZENZEN, JAMEY

R 02 005 000 701 601 000 Refund $29.90

$29.90Paid Amt:PO#: 060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98351 Invoice 6/3/2022

Check Amount: $29.90

83460MB0146 Check16000 brandonBRANDON-EVANSVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

E 01 300 294 000 369 507 Entry Fees/Student Travel $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 060822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98378 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83461MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 01 005 810 000 332 000 Electricity $12,761.75

E 01 005 810 000 331 000 Water-Sewage $6,829.25

E 01 005 810 000 330 000 Garbage $19.00

E 04 005 505 321 320 000 Communication $32.03

E 01 005 810 000 320 000 Communication $663.10

$20,305.13Paid Amt:PO#: 10083004Invoice No:Voucher #: 98370 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $20,305.13
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83462MB0146 Check16651 ALBERTCOUNTRY INN & SUITES

E 01 300 292 000 366 505 State Track $1,151.04

E 01 300 292 000 369 505 State Track $1,151.04

$2,302.08Paid Amt:PO#: 060822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98369 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $2,302.08

83463MB0146 Check15344 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Fees For Services $61.66

$61.66Paid Amt:PO#: 23754Invoice No:Voucher #: 98375 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $61.66

83464MB0146 Check15730 ESSENTIA HEALTH

E 01 300 790 000 305 000 monthly sports medicine agreement $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1222.3010.1707.01Invoice No:Voucher #: 98376 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $125.00

83465MB0146 Check15011 FURTHER

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Fees For Services $109.65

$109.65Paid Amt:PO#: 16117873Invoice No:Voucher #: 98379 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $109.65

83466MB0146 Check14517 GATEWAY TO THE LAKES

E 01 005 010 000 380 000 Advertising $895.00

$895.00Paid Amt:PO#: 053122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98374 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $895.00

83467MB0146 Check16615 JIFFY JONS INC

E 01 005 811 000 350 000 Jiffy Jon Rent (Softball) $344.00

$344.00Paid Amt:PO#: 69779Invoice No:Voucher #: 98373 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $344.00

83468MB0146 Check11345 LAKESHORE

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 LL628X Double-Sided Magnetic Write & Wipe Board - Set of 10$94.04

E 01 100 203 150 430 011 ZW886 Write & Wipe Board Eraser $42.60

$136.64Paid Amt:PO#: 48321 141884060122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98377 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $136.64

83469MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elem Substitutes $444.50

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $711.20

$1,155.70Paid Amt:PO#: 136732Invoice No:Voucher #: 98368 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $1,155.70
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83470MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 Natural Gas $4,331.38

$4,331.38Paid Amt:PO#: 781533148Invoice No:Voucher #: 98371 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $4,331.38

83471MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 Natural Gas $1,645.75

$1,645.75Paid Amt:PO#: 781546911Invoice No:Voucher #: 98372 Invoice 6/8/2022

Check Amount: $1,645.75

83472MB0146 Check16124 A-1 SEWER & DRAIN

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # 43586 snake drain in forsgrens room $420.80

$420.80Paid Amt:PO#: 48316 43588Invoice No:Voucher #: 98386 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $420.80

83473MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 300 296 000 401 514 https://www.amazon.com/Crown-Awards-Engraved-Presentation-Engraving/dp/B08G1XCDGV?ref_=ast_sto_dp$24.99

E 01 300 296 000 401 514 Shipping $13.74

$38.73Paid Amt:PO#: 48338 1JTW-16VP-1T7HInvoice No:Voucher #: 98480 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 296 000 401 514 All Conference trophies $59.98

E 01 300 296 000 401 514 Freight $23.43

$83.41Paid Amt:PO#: 48330 1JFK-QVLJ-G6LKInvoice No:Voucher #: 98481 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $122.14

83474MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # 7079 repair exit lights $1,285.00

$1,285.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48326 7079Invoice No:Voucher #: 98387 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice #7093 label circuits for inflatables $85.00

$85.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48343 7093Invoice No:Voucher #: 98497 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $1,370.00

83475MB0146 Check10002 remit ARAMARK

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $57.96

$57.96Paid Amt:PO#: 2520014321Invoice No:Voucher #: 98381 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $91.71

$91.71Paid Amt:PO#: 252000159472Invoice No:Voucher #: 98382 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $74.79

$74.79Paid Amt:PO#: 252000159476Invoice No:Voucher #: 98383 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $91.71

$91.71Paid Amt:PO#: 2520006857Invoice No:Voucher #: 98384 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $74.79

$74.79Paid Amt:PO#: 2520006862Invoice No:Voucher #: 98385 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $390.96
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83476MB0146 Check10452 REMIT AUTO PARTS OF WEST FARGO

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 General Supplies $12.49

$12.49Paid Amt:PO#: 386072Invoice No:Voucher #: 98473 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $12.49

83477MB0146 Check10440 remit BARNES & NOBLE INC.

E 01 300 620 000 470 000 books $443.60

$443.60Paid Amt:PO#: 48251 4267151Invoice No:Voucher #: 98388 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $443.60

83478MB0146 Check17543 BARNESVILLE BASEBALL CLUB

E 01 005 810 000 335 000 Reed Field User Fee $2,000.00

$2,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: 60722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98428 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $2,000.00

83479MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 300 258 733 360 000 Band $315.50

E 01 300 294 733 360 507 Baseball $5,329.75

E 01 100 288 733 360 000 Field Trip Flow Thru $4,297.50

E 01 300 213 733 360 000 Ag $396.00

E 01 300 289 733 360 000 Fishing League $751.50

E 01 300 294 733 360 504 Golf $87.50

E 01 300 296 733 360 514 Golf $87.50

E 01 300 298 733 360 000 Student Council/PaY $308.25

E 01 300 296 733 360 517 Softball $1,703.25

E 01 300 292 733 360 505 Track $2,463.75

$15,740.50Paid Amt:PO#: May 22 ExtraInvoice No:Voucher #: 98429 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 713 360 000 Open Enrollment Transportation $8,132.00

$8,132.00Paid Amt:PO#: May 22 OEInvoice No:Voucher #: 98430 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 720 442 000 Gasoline $3,491.25

$3,491.25Paid Amt:PO#: May 22 FuelInvoice No:Voucher #: 98431 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $27,363.75

83480MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $47.01

$47.01Paid Amt:PO#: 3812-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98402 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $87.33

$87.33Paid Amt:PO#: 3975-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98403 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 Car Wash $7.00

$7.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3976-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98404 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $31.37

$31.37Paid Amt:PO#: 7988-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98405 Invoice 6/10/2022
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83480MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $38.41

$38.41Paid Amt:PO#: 8215-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98406 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $25.61

$25.61Paid Amt:PO#: 8263-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98407 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $80.65

$80.65Paid Amt:PO#: 5087-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98408 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $88.53

$88.53Paid Amt:PO#: 9540-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98409 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $88.97

$88.97Paid Amt:PO#: 1145-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98410 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $50.60

$50.60Paid Amt:PO#: 6617-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98411 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $50.84

$50.84Paid Amt:PO#: 1286-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98412 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $49.45

$49.45Paid Amt:PO#: 1407-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98413 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $56.03

$56.03Paid Amt:PO#: 1431-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98414 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $80.84

$80.84Paid Amt:PO#: 1894-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98415 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $45.15

$45.15Paid Amt:PO#: 7304-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98416 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $46.06

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 General Supplies $8.00

$54.06Paid Amt:PO#: 3298-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98417 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $89.93

$89.93Paid Amt:PO#: 8431-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98418 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $60.88

$60.88Paid Amt:PO#: 9863-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98419 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $59.01

$59.01Paid Amt:PO#: 8676-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98420 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $35.00

$35.00Paid Amt:PO#: 8430-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98421 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $49.09

$49.09Paid Amt:PO#: 2700-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98422 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $25.06

$25.06Paid Amt:PO#: 7278-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98423 Invoice 6/10/2022
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83480MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $105.00

$105.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1833-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98424 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $64.88

$64.88Paid Amt:PO#: 5350-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98425 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $54.51

$54.51Paid Amt:PO#: 1348-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98426 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $43.29

$43.29Paid Amt:PO#: 4459-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98427 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $18.58

$18.58Paid Amt:PO#: 2891-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 98496 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $1,487.08

83481MB0146 Check16618 BARNESVILLE DRUG & HARDWARE

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $60.94

$60.94Paid Amt:PO#: 73364Invoice No:Voucher #: 98394 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 Custodial Supplies $112.95

$112.95Paid Amt:PO#: 72294Invoice No:Voucher #: 98395 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 Custodial Supplies $10.99

$10.99Paid Amt:PO#: 72461Invoice No:Voucher #: 98396 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 Custodial Supplies $30.93

$30.93Paid Amt:PO#: 72451Invoice No:Voucher #: 98397 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 Custodial Supplies $335.48

$335.48Paid Amt:PO#: 71813Invoice No:Voucher #: 98398 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 301 830 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $25.98

$25.98Paid Amt:PO#: 71970Invoice No:Voucher #: 98399 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $62.91

$62.91Paid Amt:PO#: 71123Invoice No:Voucher #: 98400 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 812 000 420 000 Custodial Supplies $58.62

$58.62Paid Amt:PO#: 69774Invoice No:Voucher #: 98401 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $698.80

83482MB0146 Check10013 BARNESVILLE GROCERY

E 01 300 250 000 430 000 Instructional Sup $40.19

E 01 300 331 830 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $136.62

$176.81Paid Amt:PO#: May 22 FACSInvoice No:Voucher #: 98389 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 403 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $26.48

$26.48Paid Amt:PO#: Apr 22 SPEDInvoice No:Voucher #: 98390 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 403 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $10.84

$10.84Paid Amt:PO#: May 22 SPEDInvoice No:Voucher #: 98391 Invoice 6/10/2022
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83482MB0146 Check10013 BARNESVILLE GROCERY

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $14.49

$14.49Paid Amt:PO#: Apr 22 ConcInvoice No:Voucher #: 98392 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 260 000 430 000 Instructional Sup $17.25

$17.25Paid Amt:PO#: Apr 22 SciInvoice No:Voucher #: 98393 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $245.87

83483MB0146 Check15561 remit BENCHMARK EDUCATION COMPANY

E 01 100 201 000 460 000   Decodable Packages Gr. K Decodable Readers Single Copy Set - 39 Titles Print and Digital 1-Year WW-XY6689$255.00

E 01 100 201 000 460 000 Shipping $25.50

$280.50Paid Amt:PO#: 48220 453408Invoice No:Voucher #: 98433 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $280.50

83484MB0146 Check17074 BLICK ART MATERIALS

E 01 100 208 000 401 000 26810-1087 Paper Mate Profile Mech Mechanical Pencils - Pkg of 8$11.66

E 01 100 208 000 401 000 Freight $9.95

$21.61Paid Amt:PO#: 48193 8562872Invoice No:Voucher #: 98434 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $21.61

83485MB0146 Check15619 CULINEX

E 02 005 770 701 530 000 Mobile Heated Cabinet $6,746.65

$6,746.65Paid Amt:PO#: 48181 INV864257Invoice No:Voucher #: 98432 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $6,746.65

83486MB0146 Check10007 DACOTAH PAPER CO

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice30639 26x42 can liners $85.95

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 33x40 silver can liners $53.19

$139.14Paid Amt:PO#: 48283 30639Invoice No:Voucher #: 98436 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 33x40 silver can liners $0.00

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc $106.38

$106.38Paid Amt:PO#: 48283 30823Invoice No:Voucher #: 98437 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $245.52

83487MB0146 Check15465 REMIT DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice #810234653 filters for striping machine $11.20

$11.20Paid Amt:PO#: 48305 810234653Invoice No:Voucher #: 98435 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $11.20

83488MB0146 Check13220 EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO. INC.

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $90.04

$90.04Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620462Invoice No:Voucher #: 98438 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $45.36

$45.36Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620463Invoice No:Voucher #: 98439 Invoice 6/10/2022
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83488MB0146 Check13220 EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO. INC.

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $25.93

$25.93Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620576Invoice No:Voucher #: 98440 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $56.84

$56.84Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620577Invoice No:Voucher #: 98441 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $60.48

$60.48Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620503Invoice No:Voucher #: 98442 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $49.42

$49.42Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620502Invoice No:Voucher #: 98443 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $105.61

$105.61Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620542Invoice No:Voucher #: 98444 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $15.15

$15.15Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620547Invoice No:Voucher #: 98445 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $66.02

$66.02Paid Amt:PO#: 52155620541Invoice No:Voucher #: 98446 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $514.85

83489MB0146 Check11068 FARGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT OFFICE

E 01 998 790 000 392 000 Out-of-State Tuition $355.84

$355.84Paid Amt:PO#: INV0000065606Invoice No:Voucher #: 98447 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $355.84

83490MB0146 Check10052 FARMERS COOPERATIVE OIL CO

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $48.78

$48.78Paid Amt:PO#: 9634-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 98448 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $48.78

83491MB0146 Check17355 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON

E 01 005 720 170 401 000 invoice # 604747470 air purifier aeramax pro $6,552.00

$6,552.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48317 604747470Invoice No:Voucher #: 98449 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 604723084 arsenal qt plus $318.24

$318.24Paid Amt:PO#: 48302 604723084Invoice No:Voucher #: 98450 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $6,870.24

83492MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 PFX81611 FOLDER,HG,LTR,1/5,25B,VL $122.80

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 UNV35264 ENVELOPE,CLSP,9X12,28#,BN $38.92

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 UNV35264 ENVELOPE,CLSP,9X12,28#,BN $38.92

$200.64Paid Amt:PO#: 48337 IN3816477Invoice No:Voucher #: 98451 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 PFX81611 FOLDER,HG,LTR,1/5,25B,VL $122.80

$122.80Paid Amt:PO#: 48337 IN3821452Invoice No:Voucher #: 98482 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $323.44
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83493MB0146 Check16034 JO VOLLEYBALL

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Fees For Services $1,975.59

$1,975.59Paid Amt:PO#: 041022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98452 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $1,975.59

83494MB0146 Check16348 remit KEMPS  LLC dba CASS CLAY CREAMERY

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $347.75

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $30.27

$378.02Paid Amt:PO#: 3958427Invoice No:Voucher #: 98453 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $84.30

$84.30Paid Amt:PO#: 3977553Invoice No:Voucher #: 98454 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $190.65

$190.65Paid Amt:PO#: 3977551Invoice No:Voucher #: 98455 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $332.20

$332.20Paid Amt:PO#: 3983249Invoice No:Voucher #: 98456 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $194.20

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $20.05

$214.25Paid Amt:PO#: 3964694Invoice No:Voucher #: 98457 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $542.90

$542.90Paid Amt:PO#: 3965173Invoice No:Voucher #: 98458 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $166.60

$166.60Paid Amt:PO#: 3970227Invoice No:Voucher #: 98459 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $238.85

$238.85Paid Amt:PO#: 397958Invoice No:Voucher #: 98460 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $180.15

$180.15Paid Amt:PO#: 3958242Invoice No:Voucher #: 98461 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $502.80

$502.80Paid Amt:PO#: 3953215Invoice No:Voucher #: 98462 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $222.30

$222.30Paid Amt:PO#: 3952300Invoice No:Voucher #: 98463 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $111.40

$111.40Paid Amt:PO#: 3940811Invoice No:Voucher #: 98464 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $271.95

$271.95Paid Amt:PO#: 3940809Invoice No:Voucher #: 98465 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $138.50

$138.50Paid Amt:PO#: 3945721Invoice No:Voucher #: 98466 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 710 495 000 Milk (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $636.80

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $20.05

$656.85Paid Amt:PO#: 3946199Invoice No:Voucher #: 98467 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $4,231.72
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83495MB0146 Check14364 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Fees For Services $141.00

$141.00Paid Amt:PO#: 167702Invoice No:Voucher #: 98468 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $141.00

83496MB0146 Check14269 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP

E 04 005 580 325 390 000 $1,090.79

E 04 005 582 344 390 000 $1,090.79

E 04 005 582 344 390 000 $8,106.11

E 04 005 580 325 390 000 $8,106.10

E 04 005 582 344 390 000

ECFE/SR Coordinator (25%)

ECFE/SR Coordinator (25%)
ECFE/SR Educator (25%)

ECFE/SR Educator (25%)

SR Educator (all day prescshool) 25% $9,251.35

$27,645.14Paid Amt:PO#: 95649Invoice No:Voucher #: 98469 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 YES - Session 5 $3,949.74

$3,949.74Paid Amt:PO#: 95631Invoice No:Voucher #: 98470 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 YES - Session 4 $4,267.35

$4,267.35Paid Amt:PO#: 95626Invoice No:Voucher #: 98471 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 005 612 000 366 000 Tech Coordinators Meeting $15.00

$15.00Paid Amt:PO#: 95615Invoice No:Voucher #: 98472 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $35,877.23

83497MB0146 Check12076 remit PREMIUM WATERS, INC.

E 01 005 720 000 401 000 General Supplies $79.58

$79.58Paid Amt:PO#: 502958-05-22Invoice No:Voucher #: 98474 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $79.58

83498MB0146 Check17471 REINHART FOODSERVICE LLC

E 04 005 509 321 490 000 Food $177.55

E 02 005 770 469 490 000 Food $395.49

E 02 005 770 710 490 000 Food (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $142.32

$715.36Paid Amt:PO#: 170482Invoice No:Voucher #: 98475 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 469 490 000 Food $143.73

$143.73Paid Amt:PO#: 167127Invoice No:Voucher #: 98476 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $381.28

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $244.06

E 02 005 770 710 490 000 Food (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $160.29

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $66.76

$852.39Paid Amt:PO#: 163182Invoice No:Voucher #: 98477 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $451.42

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $788.15

E 02 005 770 710 490 000 Food (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $241.4241
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83498MB0146 Check17471 REINHART FOODSERVICE LLC

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $412.52

$1,893.51Paid Amt:PO#: 153349Invoice No:Voucher #: 98478 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $3,604.99

83499MB0146 Check14553 REMIT ROCHESTER TELECOM SYSTEMS

E 01 005 810 000 320 000 Communication $82.15

E 04 005 505 321 320 000 Communication $0.74

$82.89Paid Amt:PO#: 17116Invoice No:Voucher #: 98479 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $82.89

83500MB0146 Check16540 SOFTBALL

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Concessions $14.06

$14.06Paid Amt:PO#: 050722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98484 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $14.06

83501MB0146 Check10141 SUPREME SCHOOL SUPPLY CO.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Class Record Book $33.00

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Freight $16.95

$49.95Paid Amt:PO#: 48314 143185Invoice No:Voucher #: 98483 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $49.95

83502MB0146 Check17415 REMIT2 SWANSTON EQUIPMENT

E 01 005 811 000 420 000 tire chains exchange $90.70

$90.70Paid Amt:PO#: 48273 075866Invoice No:Voucher #: 98485 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $90.70

83503MB0146 Check13160 TROJAN TAKE DOWN CLUB

E 04 005 505 321 305 000 Fees For Services $443.44

$443.44Paid Amt:PO#: 051722Invoice No:Voucher #: 98486 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Fees For Services $808.98

$808.98Paid Amt:PO#: 020522Invoice No:Voucher #: 98487 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $1,252.42

83504MB0146 Check10295 US FOODS

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $230.48

$230.48Paid Amt:PO#: 4309518Invoice No:Voucher #: 98488 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,244.04

E 02 005 770 710 490 000 Food (Supply Chain Assistance Funds) $37.85

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $717.60

$1,999.49Paid Amt:PO#: 4198040Invoice No:Voucher #: 98489 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $2,638.94

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $688.88
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83504MB0146 Check10295 US FOODS

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $249.15

$3,576.97Paid Amt:PO#: 4030132Invoice No:Voucher #: 98490 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $865.50

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $299.04

$1,164.54Paid Amt:PO#: 3807569Invoice No:Voucher #: 98491 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,307.15

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $530.04

$1,837.19Paid Amt:PO#: 3862700Invoice No:Voucher #: 98492 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $57.43

($57.43)Paid Amt:PO#: 5915818Invoice No:Voucher #: 98493 Credit 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $530.06

$530.06Paid Amt:PO#: 4145434Invoice No:Voucher #: 98494 Invoice 6/10/2022

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $87.86

$87.86Paid Amt:PO#: 4030133Invoice No:Voucher #: 98495 Invoice 6/10/2022

Check Amount: $9,369.16

83505MB0146 Check12886 planet MINNESOTA STATE UNIV-MOORHEAD

E 01 100 203 150 369 011 Field Trip $190.00

$190.00Paid Amt:PO#: 212222Invoice No:Voucher #: 98514 Invoice 6/14/2022

Check Amount: $190.00

83506MB0146 Check16057 ABERLE, HOLLY

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98533 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83507MB0146 Check17217 ALL FINISH CONCRETE, INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 803 Combo Bldg & Site Concrete $2,692.22

$2,692.22Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98549 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,692.22

83508MB0146 Check17548 ALTMANN, SARAH

R 04 005 509 321 050 222 Summer Kids Club Fees $130.00

$130.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98570 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $130.00

83509MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Instant Cold Packs - Pack of 24 (5" x 6") Dispo $41.10

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 First Aid Only 299 Piece All-Purpose First Aid Emergency Kit (FAO-442)$107.94

$149.04Paid Amt:PO#: 48342 1VR4-QQK7-KG1RInvoice No:Voucher #: 98564 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $149.04
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83510MB0146 Check15512 ANDERSON COACH OF FRAZEE INC

E 01 300 292 000 369 505 Entry Fees/Student Travel $1,008.00

E 01 300 289 000 369 000 Entry Fees/Student Travel $187.00

$1,195.00Paid Amt:PO#: 20285Invoice No:Voucher #: 98565 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,195.00

83511MB0146 Check17546 ATTEBERRY, ASHLEY

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98532 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83512MB0146 Check17246 BACHMAN INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Floor Covering $798.00

$798.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98551 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $798.00

83513MB0146 Check10025 BARNESVILLE RECORD-REVIEW

E 01 005 010 000 380 000 Minutes $244.00

$244.00Paid Amt:PO#: 053122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98548 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $244.00

83514MB0146 Check17178 BLICKENSTAFF, LOGYN

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $30.00

$30.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98528 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $30.00

83515MB0146 Check17415 REMIT3 BOBCAT OF OTTERTAIL COUNTY

E 01 005 813 000 350 000 invoice # w02065 1st service for tool cat $898.06

$898.06Paid Amt:PO#: 48310 w02065Invoice No:Voucher #: 98580 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $898.06

83516MB0146 Check15835 BONTJES, LINDSAY

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $35.00

$35.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98527 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $35.00

83517MB0146 Check13444 BREDMAN, AMY

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98531 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83518MB0146 Check15055 remit BSN SPORTS LLC

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 General Supplies $997.30

$997.30Paid Amt:PO#: 917371040Invoice No:Voucher #: 98572 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $997.30
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83519MB0146 Check16691 BUFFALO RIVER COACHES

E 01 300 292 000 369 505 Entry Fees/Student Travel $2,557.50

$2,557.50Paid Amt:PO#: 060822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98566 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,557.50

83520MB0146 Check17549 CHEZUM, BRIANA

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Summer Rec Fees from Patrons $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98571 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $50.00

83521MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 01 100 715 342 310 000 D.A.R.E. instruction and after school patrol $946.88

$946.88Paid Amt:PO#: 20220620-01Invoice No:Voucher #: 98558 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $946.88

83522MB0146 Check10671 CLAY COUNTY FAIR

E 01 005 850 302 370 000 Football Practice Field - 2019 $1,000.00

$1,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: 2022-012Invoice No:Voucher #: 98547 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,000.00

83523MB0146 Check16086 remit COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $204.94

$204.94Paid Amt:PO#: 41790570413355Invoice No:Voucher #: 98567 Invoice 6/21/2022

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $204.94

$204.94Paid Amt:PO#: 41790570513354Invoice No:Voucher #: 98568 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $409.88

83524MB0146 Check13450 CROWN TROPHY

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Summer Rec basketball awards $223.25

$223.25Paid Amt:PO#: 59872Invoice No:Voucher #: 98516 Invoice 6/21/2022

E 01 300 292 000 401 505 Awards $24.75

$24.75Paid Amt:PO#: 48345 59867Invoice No:Voucher #: 98541 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $248.00

83525MB0146 Check17547 DORTON, STACEY

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98536 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83526MB0146 Check10804 REMIT ECKROTH MUSIC

E 01 300 258 000 450 000 Music Charge Sale #4444288 $60.07

$60.07Paid Amt:PO#: 48346 4444288Invoice No:Voucher #: 98546 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $60.07

83527MB0146 Check17180 FREDERICK, DENISE

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $50.00
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83527MB0146 Check17180 FREDERICK, DENISE

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $75.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98530 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $125.00

83528MB0146 Check16495 FRONNING, MARICE

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98534 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

83529MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 02 005 770 701 330 000 Garbage $2,808.36

E 02 005 770 701 330 000 Garbage $477.42

$3,285.78Paid Amt:PO#: 76830Invoice No:Voucher #: 98577 Invoice 6/21/2022

E 01 005 810 000 350 000 Dumpsters - Rolloff @ HS 5/12 $643.50

$643.50Paid Amt:PO#: 75855Invoice No:Voucher #: 98578 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $3,929.28

83530MB0146 Check15203 GROSS, ANNA

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 refund $25.00

$25.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98526 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $25.00

83531MB0146 Check17247 H&B SPECIALIZED PRODUCTS INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Gymnasium Equipment $2,580.00

$2,580.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98553 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,580.00

83532MB0146 Check16956 HANSON, KRISTEN

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $75.00

$75.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98518 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $75.00

83533MB0146 Check10515 HERMITAGE ART COMPANY INC, THE

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 #4045 - Graduation program cover $35.96

E 01 300 211 000 432 000 Shipping (priority mail) $13.90

$49.86Paid Amt:PO#: 48270 1342849Invoice No:Voucher #: 98538 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $49.86

83534MB0146 Check16482 HUESMAN, MIRANDA

R 04 005 505 321 050 000 Refund $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98523 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $50.0046
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83535MB0146 Check10825 HUGHES, TRAVIS

E 04 005 506 321 305 000 Fees For Services $225.00

$225.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98537 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $225.00

83536MB0146 Check17218 LANDWEHR CONSTRUCTION INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 831 Earthwork & Site Utilities $76,226.00

$76,226.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98557 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $76,226.00

83537MB0146 Check16287 LEABO, CASSIE

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $175.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98520 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83538MB0146 Check14637 LOCKSHOP

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice #0000240714 re cut keys and fix cylinder $136.60

$136.60Paid Amt:PO#: 48348 0000240714Invoice No:Voucher #: 98545 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $136.60

83539MB0146 Check17188 MAIER, STEPHANIE

R 04 005 505 321 050 000 Refund $130.00

$130.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98573 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $130.00

83540MB0146 Check17233 MANNING MECHANICAL INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 822 Plumbing & HVAC $241,369.10

$241,369.10Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98555 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $241,369.10

83541MB0146 Check13592 REMIT MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

E 01 005 110 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $611.03

E 01 300 211 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $1,222.00

E 01 100 203 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $1,221.97

E 01 005 110 302 535 000 Supply Freight $7.80

E 01 300 211 302 535 000 Supply Freight $15.60

E 01 100 203 302 535 000 Supply Freight $15.60

$3,094.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47554 474437928Invoice No:Voucher #: 98544 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $3,094.00

83542MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $340.33

$340.33Paid Amt:PO#: S2022230Invoice No:Voucher #: 98507 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $340.33
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83543MB0146 Check17544 NELSON, JESSICA

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $35.00

$35.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98524 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $35.00

83544MB0146 Check16046 OLSON, BETTY

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 refund $45.00

$45.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98519 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $45.00

83545MB0146 Check16295 OLSON, KARI

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $25.00

$25.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98574 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $25.00

83546MB0146 Check17250 OLYMPUS LOCKERS AND STORAGE PRODUCTS INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Lockers $3,961.00

$3,961.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98552 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $3,961.00

83547MB0146 Check17550 OTTER COVE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM

E 01 100 203 150 369 000 Field Trip $250.00

$250.00Paid Amt:PO#: 052422Invoice No:Voucher #: 98582 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $250.00

83548MB0146 Check17252 PIERCE LEE ROOFING, LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 807 Roofing $6,403.00

$6,403.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98550 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $6,403.00

83549MB0146 Check16645 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

E 01 005 110 302 370 000 Lease $801.00

$801.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3105552166Invoice No:Voucher #: 98569 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $801.00

83550MB0146 Check16017 REMIT PURCHASE POWER

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 postage $1,005.00

$1,005.00Paid Amt:PO#: 060822Invoice No:Voucher #: 98543 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,005.00

83551MB0146 Check17401 QUIGGLE, TINA

R 04 005 505 321 050 000 Refund $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98522 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $200.0048
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83552MB0146 Check16492 RAMBOW

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 General Supplies $1,260.37

$1,260.37Paid Amt:PO#: 627594Invoice No:Voucher #: 98515 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,260.37

83553MB0146 Check17127 RIETZ, VICKI

R 04 005 505 321 050 000 Refund $75.00

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $100.00

$175.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98517 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $175.00

83554MB0146 Check15496 S & L COMPUTER SERVICES INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 5 speakers in skyway between the schools. tested. $420.00

$420.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48351 1870834Invoice No:Voucher #: 98559 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $420.00

83555MB0146 Check17234 remit SATELLITE SHELTERS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 885 Mobile Office damage charges $958.34

$958.34Paid Amt:PO#: INV578090Invoice No:Voucher #: 98563 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $958.34

83556MB0146 Check15043 SCHATZ, TAYLOR

E 04 005 505 321 305 000 TKD $1,146.20

$1,146.20Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98576 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,146.20

83557MB0146 Check13532 remit SCHMITT MUSIC CREDIT DEPT

E 01 300 258 000 350 000 Repair B&O Non-Taxable $150.00

$150.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48347 4610304Invoice No:Voucher #: 98579 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $150.00

83558MB0146 Check11245 REMIT SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

E 01 100 205 000 460 000 1558756 Astroparche Premium Card Stock, 8-1/2 x 11 Inches, 65 lb, White, Case of 8 Reams$140.59

$140.59Paid Amt:PO#: 48165 208130066961Invoice No:Voucher #: 98542 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $140.59

83559MB0146 Check17085 SEATING AND ATHLETIC FACILITY ENTERPRISES, LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Bleachers $6,192.00

$6,192.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98554 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $6,192.00

83560MB0146 Check17321 SMITH, HEIDI

R 01 300 249 000 050 000 Refund $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98521 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $200.00
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83561MB0146 Check14824 remit SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION

E 01 005 865 363 305 000 invoice # 192012873 service call $1,000.00

$1,000.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48350 192012873Invoice No:Voucher #: 98581 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,000.00

83562MB0146 Check17545 THOENNES, KELCIE

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98525 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $50.00

83563MB0146 Check17088 THOMPSON, KARI

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $45.00

$45.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98535 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $45.00

83564MB0146 Check17254 VINCO INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 826 Electrical Communications, Safety & Security $1,537.91

$1,537.91Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #26Invoice No:Voucher #: 98556 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,537.91

83565MB0146 Check13590 WE TRAVEL PC LLC

E 01 005 630 302 305 000 Technology Coordinator Services $3,402.00

$3,402.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1064Invoice No:Voucher #: 98560 Invoice 6/21/2022

E 01 005 612 000 450 000 Apple Lightning to USB Cable $323.00

E 01 005 612 000 450 000 Anker 310 USB-C Adapter to 4k HDMI $80.95

E 01 005 612 000 450 000 Anker 310 USB-C Adapter to 4k HDMI $80.96

E 01 300 612 000 455 000 Cable Matters USB C Printer Cable 6.6' $9.99

$494.90Paid Amt:PO#: 48353 12248Invoice No:Voucher #: 98561 Invoice 6/21/2022

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Webroot Endpoint $378.00

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Huntress Managed Security for Admin Staff $100.00

$478.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48353 12264Invoice No:Voucher #: 98562 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $4,374.90

83566MB0146 Check16906 WENDEL SGN ARCHITECTS, INC.

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Construction Administration $9,353.11

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Schematic Design $2,428.19

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Design Development $3,237.59

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Construction Documents $6,475.18

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Bidding $809.40

$22,303.47Paid Amt:PO#: 502044Invoice No:Voucher #: 98540 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $22,303.47

83567MB0146 Check14910 WEST MUSIC

E 01 100 288 000 401 000 Kala KA-15S Soprano Ukulele Classroom Set, Set of 10 Ukuleles$706.19
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r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 34 of 34

6/21/2022

15:12:02

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

83567MB0146 Check14910 WEST MUSIC

E 01 100 288 000 401 000 Kala KA-15S 30 Uke PK $2,065.09

$2,771.28Paid Amt:PO#: 48324 SI2152060Invoice No:Voucher #: 98539 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,771.28

83568MB0146 Check17536 WURST, RONDA

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Refund $100.00

$100.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062022Invoice No:Voucher #: 98529 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $100.00

83569MB0146 Check17150 ZETTEL, JAMIE

R 04 005 506 321 050 000 Summer Rec Fees from Patrons $50.00

$50.00Paid Amt:PO#: 062122Invoice No:Voucher #: 98575 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $50.00

83570MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 Furniture Installation $10,971.43

$10,971.43Paid Amt:PO#: 47926 CIN107595Invoice No:Voucher #: 98583 Invoice 6/21/2022

Check Amount: $10,971.43

$1,365,836.99Report Total:
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r_ap_checkregd_fund

15:12:02

Page 1 of 1

6/21/2022

Fund Summary

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146

DescriptionFund Total

01 General Fund $586,368.95

02 Food Service $28,275.65

04 Community Service $34,115.06

06 Building Construction $717,077.33

Report Total $1,365,836.99

62



63



64



65



66



67



68



14

7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations
8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes
9. Reports/News

A. High School Principal's Report 70

69



 

 

 

Barnesville High School - Board Report 

June 20, 2022 

 
 

Past Months Events 
1. Last week of school went well 

1. Thank you to Holly for all she has done with collecting of the iPads and her work 

with technology 

2. Retiring of teachers Brenda Halverson and Jim Joyce - thank you for all your years of 

service and everything you have done for the students of ISD #146.  Brenda has been 

in district since 1984 and Jim has been here since 1997. 

3. Retiring cook Mary Butenhoff -thank you for all your years of service, Mary has 

worked in both the high school and elementary over the years. 

4. Graduation - went very well, chairs and floor covering made it look much better than 

years past 

1. Thank you to Lauren Halverson, Anna Stanford and Sydney Rustad for 

speaking 

2. Thank you to Dion for handing out of the diplomas and Marla for attending 

5. MCA Testing Scores 

1. Testing went very well - thank you to the teachers for administering them and 

preparing our students so well. 

2. Can’t disclose percentages until results are released in August/September 

6. Congratulations to Alissa Nibbe and Sarah Leach and all cast members for putting on 

an outstanding musical 

1. Very neat musical and seeing it in the new auditorium was amazing 

2. Thanks to Jeff Nibbe for all his work with sound and lights 

7. Staff put on a senior breakfast on the morning of May 25 

1. Thank you to all the staff members that worked so hard with this especially Holly 

Inniger for setting most things up, Jennifer, Matt, Britta and myself spoke.  

Brenda and Susie handed out gifts 
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2. Seniors were given life advice, shown a video and presented with a gift from the 

staff along with eating a breakfast made by staff members 

8. Senior awards were held on May 25 in the auditorium 

1. Thank you to Megan Hoyer for all her work with this, she truly did an amazing 

job  

2. Thank you to all who came and presented our seniors with scholarships, over 

$102,000 in scholarships were awarded  

 

Future High School Events 

1.  Handbook changes:  

1. Would move to change graduation requirements to 25 credits instead of 26.  We 

are one of the only local schools that require this high of a number - would not 

change our requirements for what is required in terms of main courses, only the 

amount of electives would change.  Discussed with Megan Hoyer and she is in 

support of this. 

2. Area Schools grad requirements 

Lake Park 
Audubon 24 

Lac qui Parle 
Valley 24 each semester is .5 credit; 7 period day 

Hawley High 
School 25 

Underwood 24.5 

Park Christian 
School 26.5 

DGF 24 

Wheaton Area 
High School 24 

Pelican Rapids 
High School 24 

Sebeka High 
School 24 

Perham high 
school 

34 credits (trimesters, 6 periods, each class worth half 
credit) 

Frazee High 
School 50 (1 credit per semester class) *so basically 25 
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Frazee-Vergas 
High School 25 

Breckenridge 24 

Moohead High 
School 21.5 

Detroit Lakes 
High School 27 (based on an 8 period day) 
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B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 74

73



BOARD REPORT -- TODD HENRICKSON 
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR 

June 21, 2022 
  
ELEMENTARY INFORMATION: 

• May Students of the Month: 
o Grade K: Kasjen Meyer  Grade 1: Henrik Hagel 
o Grade 2:  Leah & Drew Field Grade 3: Kade Chisholm 
o Grade 4:  Carly Orvik Grade 5: McKayla Powers  
o Grade 6:  Dylan Steele     

 

• May 10th – Kindergarten Practice Day 
o 63 - Students attended 
o Our Kindergarten Staff and Office Staff did a great job organizing this event. 

 

• May 17th - Gloria Lee retirement party 
o Thank you to the Social Committee (Grade 2) for putting this together. 

 

• May 20th – Musical Performance at 8:45am 
o Thank you to Mrs. Nibbe, Mrs. Leach, as well as the cast and crew for putting on this 

extra performance. 
o The show was fantastic! 

 

• May 20th – AR Point Winners were announced    (see attached) 
 

• May 24th – Elementary Track and Field Day 
o Thank you to Mr. Peeters for organizing this event. 
o Thank you to our teachers, paraprofessionals, high school students and all those who 

volunteered their time to help. 
 

• June 9th – PE Interviews were held 
 

• June 15th – 6th Grade Interviews were held 
 

• June 17th – 1st Session of Summer School Ended 
o Attendance: 

▪ K= /  1st = /  2nd = /  3rd = /  4th = /  5th = /  6th =             Total =  
o Thank you to the following teachers and paraprofessionals for working this session:  

Sandy Meyer, Chris Messer, Carrie Jenkins, Lisa Gilbertson, Sarah Poepping, Mariah 
Dant, Joanne Herbranson, Trisha Krause, and Stacy Rotz.   

 

• Handbook Changes – No changes other than personnel 
 

• Library 
o Total Circulation – 34,669 
o AR Points Earned – 39,197 
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ACTIVITY INFORMATION: 

• 2022 HOL Conference Finishes 
o Girls Track – 2nd  
o Girls Golf – 3rd  
o Boys Golf – 3rd  
o Boys Track – 4th  
o Softball –  4th  
o Baseball – 6th  

 

• Spring Tournament Dates: 
o May 24th  – Softball Section Tournament begins – High Seed @ 5:00pm 

▪ Lost to DGF in Thief River Falls on June 1st.   
 

o May 26th – Sub-Section Track Meet in Wheaton @ 4:00pm 
▪ Girls:  Sub-Section Champions    (see attached) 
▪ Boys:  3rd Place finish 

• Braeden Bredman: 100m, 200m, 4X100 relay, Triple Jump 

• Jack Nielsen: 300m Hurdles, Triple Jump, 4X200 Relay 

• Kaden Zenzen: 100m, 4X200, 4X100 

• David Spillum: 100m, 400m, 4X100 

• Ethan Larson: 4X100, 4X200 

• Andrew Pederson Shot Put, Long Jump, Triple Jump  

• Justin Krueger: Shot Put 

• Alternates for 4X100: Andrew Pederson, Jack Nielsen 

• Alternates for 4X200: Logan Yeske, Connor Loeks 
 

o May 31st – Baseball Section Tournament begins – High Seed @ 5:00pm 
▪ Lost to Perham 

 
o June 1st – Golf Section Tournament begins – Park Rapids @ 8:30am 

▪ Boys finished = 3rd 

• Team Advanced to the Section Meet in Bemidji 
▪ Girls finished = 4th 

• Liv Brasel and Isabella Snobl advanced to the Section Meet in Bemidji. 
 

o June 2nd – Section Track Meet – Pelican Rapids 
▪ Girls Track – State Meet    (see attached) 

•  4x100 Relay Team (Finished 16th) 

• Lindsey Rotz - 800m (Finished 6th) 
▪ Boys Track – State Meet 

• 4x100 Relay Team (Finished 11th) 
 

• Congratulations to Coach Haj and the Girls Golf Team – All Academic Team Award 
 

• Congratulations to Coach Schaub – Section Coach of the Year 
 

• 2022-23 Schedules went public on June 6th  
o Activities not yet scheduled 

1. 7th & 8th Grade Volleyball - August 
2. 9th Grade Volleyball - August 
3. 7th & 8th Grade Basketball – September 
4. Boys & Girls Golf – March 
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• Summer No-Contact Dates:  July 2nd – July 8th  
 

• Handbook Changes – No changes other than coaches 
 
Upcoming Events: 
June 6th 1st Session of Summer School begins 
June 17 1st Session of Summer School ends 
Aug 1 2nd Session of Summer School begins 
Aug 12 2nd Session of Summer School ends 
Aug 9 8:30am - PBIS Training – Duluth (PBIS Team) 
Aug 10 8:30am – PBIS Training – Duluth (PBIS Team) 
Aug 29 8:00am - New Teacher Workshop 
Aug 30 8:00am - Teacher Workshop 

• 8:00-11:30:  CPI Training – Lake Agassiz  

• 12:00-3:30:  Ukeru Training – Lake Agassiz 
Aug 31 8:00am - Teacher Workshop 
  5:30pm - Back-to-School Night 
Sep 1 8:00am - Teacher Workshop 
Sep 5 Labor Day 
Sep 6 8:00 – 1st Day of School 
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C. Superintendent's Report 99

98



Barnesville Public Schools
Regular School Board Meeting

7:00 PM on Tuesday, June 21, 2022
High School Library

Superintendent’s Monthly Board Report 

1. BWW Review: THE SPONGEBOB MUSICAL At Barnesville High School

There is some wonderful talent in Barnesville led in this show by Sam Nibbe who tackled
the title role of SpongeBob with ease. ~ Brian Michaels

Please find attached a wonderful article and review for our Spongebob Musical!  I knew
it was something special when I watched it with our elementary students. I hope
everyone had an opportunity to go to one of the shows.

Here is the link to download:
https://tinyurl.com/57wsfvkp

2. Financial Impact of Special Education Cross Subsidy at 40%

We were all optimistic the State would have approved the additional funding for the
upcoming school year to address the growing special education cross subsidy.  The
financial impact to Barnesville Public School would have been $186,835 for FY23.

In a short explanation, cross subsidy is school districts taking dollars from the general
fund to support the failed government promises to fully fund special education.  School
budgets are more and more strapped by the rising needs and costs of special education.

Here is the link to download:
https://tinyurl.com/5n7543zh
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D. Board Committee Reports
10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion
11. Approval of Consent Items

 
A. Personnel
All hirings are based upon the findings of each individual's background check, licensure status, and 
discipline report from the Minnesota Department of Education.

1) Hire Mary Spillum as a Special Education Teacher
2) Hire Amber Blilie as a Special Education Teacher
3) Hire Jacob Grosz  as an Elementary PE Teacher
4) Hire Matt Askegaard as Head Boys Basketball Coach
5) Contract for Director of Student Activities and Community Education Coordinator 101

100



DIRECTOR OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES AND COMMUNITY EDUCATION 

COORDINATOR’S CONTRACT 

2022-23 
 

The School Board of Independent School District No 146, Barnesville, MN, enters into this agreement 

with Aaron Schindler who agrees to perform the duties of Director of Student Activities and 

Community Education Coordinator in the district beginning July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. The 

following provisions shall apply and are a part of this contract: 

 

Employer: For purposes of administering this Agreement, the term, “Employer”, shall mean the School 

Board or its designated representative. 

 

Employee: For purposes of this Agreement, the term, “Employee”, shall be Aaron Schindler. 

 

Basic Services: Said Director of Student Activities and Community Education Coordinator shall 

faithfully perform the services prescribed by the School Board, whether or not such services are 

specifically described in this contract or in a general job description, abide by the rules, regulations, 

and policies established by the school board and any additional amendments thereto, pursuant to the 

provisions of M.S. 125A.45, as amended, and all federal and state laws relevant thereto: for the annual 

salary indicated below. 

 

 Duty Days: The employee’s contract will be 230 days. The employee will submit requests to the  

 Superintendent for all of the 30 unpaid days of vacation from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 

 

 Personal Days: The employee shall be entitled to 3 days of personal leave per year accumulative  

to a maximum of 6 days.      

 

Compensation: From July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 the employee shall be paid an annual contract  

salary in equal installments twice monthly. Salary for the 2022-2023 school year: $71,820. 

 

403b/Deferred Compensation: Employer shall make an annual yearly matching contribution of 

$1,500 per year with a $32,500 career maximum match. 

 

Health Insurance: The employer shall provide 90% of family coverage towards the cost of the health 

insurance premium for the 2022-2023 school year. The remaining cost of the premium shall be paid by 

the employee. 

 

 Long Term Disability Insurance: The employer shall pay the entire cost of the premium. 

 

Term Life Insurance Policy: The employer shall pay the entire cost of the premium for a term life 

insurance policy in the amount of $100,000.  

  

 Disability/Sick Leave, Emergency Leave, Bereavement Leave, Child Care Leave: The employee  

 shall be entitled to 10 days of disability/sick leave per year, accumulative to 120 days. Disability/Sick  

 Leave, Emergency Leave, Bereavement Leave and Child Care Leave as provided to the teachers  

 pursuant to the Teacher’s Master Agreement, Article XII.  

 

Cellular Phone Reimbursement: The employee will be given up to $75/month cellular phone 

reimbursement based on annual contract. 
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 Conferences and Workshops: The employer shall pay expenses and fees for attendance at school 

related conferences and workshops within the State, as determined by the employee and employer. 

 

Professional Organizations: The employer shall pay the annual dues/fees for membership of the  

employee in the Minnesota State High School League (MSHSL) and Minnesota Community Education  

Association (MCEA). 

 

Protection of the Administrator: In any work-related case, Independent School District No. 146 will 

provide legal counsel. 

 

The employee, if complained against or sued by reason of administrative action in the course and scope 

of employment, shall be provided liability coverage equal to or greater than existing school district 

liability protection. 

 

The Independent School District No. 146 shall defend, indemnify, and save the employee harmless 

from any and all actions, suits, claims, damages, judgments, and executions or other forms of liability, 

liquidated, which any person may have or claim to have now or in the future, arising out of or by reason 

of the performance of his duties and responsibilities as set forth by Independent School District No. 

146. 

 

It is understood that the provisions apply to those situations and incidents, which occur as a result of 

the EMPLOYEE’S completion of the duties and responsibilities of his position. 

 

 

 

                                                        , 2022                                                         , 2022 

 

 

__________________________________  _________________________________ 

     Director of Student Activities and            Chairperson 

     Community Education Coordinator 

 

             

               Clerk 
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6) Marissa Westerberg's Resignation as a Teacher 104

103



June 07, 2022

To Barnesville High School,

I am writing this letter to inform the school that I have decided to resign my position as the Spanish teacher.
The last three years at BHS have been absolutely incredible and I am very sad to see this chapter of my life
close. At the same time, I am extremely thankful to be starting this next chapter of my life spending precious
time with my family.

I am forever grateful for such a great opportunity with who I believe to be some of the best students out there. I
had a blast teaching these kids, and whoever fills this position will be lucky to be part of such a great school.

Sincerely,

Marissa Westerberg

Effective date: conclusion of teaching contract
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7) C.J. Peeter's Resignation as a Teacher 106

105
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8) Carol Dodge's Resignation as a Cook Helper 108
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9) Leave Request from Desiree Erickson
B. Donations

1) $1,752.38 Donation from Barnesville Area Community Fund for AED
2)  $1,750 Donation from Barnesville Lions Club for AED

12. New Business
A. Budget Revisions for FY22 110

109



Updated Budget Notes 2021-22 
GENERAL FUND – Fund 01 

REVENUES – Are based on MDE’s Revenue Projection worksheet.  Student counts were based on 

Forecast 5 model (moving grade numbers up one grade taking into account normal changes by grade; 

assuming 80 for Kindergarten/ECSE).   Assumed 0% increase in the general education funding formula 

($6,567 per APU).  Included ESSER II and III funding and increased Special Ed funding for approved ADSIS 

application.  Included $49 iPad fee per student as approved by Tech Committee.  Increased Student 

Activity Fees. Updated: State formula increased to 2.45% ($6,727).  Adjusted student counts 892.39 

ADM.  Adjusted Misc Tax Revenue to actual.  Adjusted State Aid to updated amounts on semi-monthly 

reports.  Adjusted Title I for increased revenue.  Adjusted ESSER, GEER, ARPA, ECF funding to closer to 

actual.  Increased Sale of Equipment to account for iPads and gifts to account for Grand Piano 

fundraiser.  Interest income was reduced due to lower interest rates.   Activity gate fees and season 

tickets were adjusted to actual.  

EXPENSES 

WAGES/BENEFITS – Wages and benefits are based on the approved contracts for 2021-22.  All known 

step and lane increases are taken into account.  TRA expense was increased to 8.34%, per state statute 

as of 7/1/21.  Assumed 4% increase in wages/benefits for certified staff.  Added 1.33 full time custodial 

staff.  Adjusted certified staff salary/benefits to actual.  Added 3.5 special education para positions.   

ELEM/SECONDARY SUPPLIES – Budgets provided by respective principals.  Supplies budgets were 

reduced by 15%.  Adjusted for allowed ESSER expenses – including Art supplies, used grand piano, tech 

supplies, new HS Commons and Ag Shop furniture, iPads moved from capital to Instructional Tech 

Supplies. 

UTILITIES – Assumed 20% increase.  Increased due to higher costs for natural gas and electricity. 

ACTIVITIES – Budget provided by Athletic Director.  Supplies budgets were reduced by 15%.  Adjusted for 

increased supplies cost for new concessions area and additional travel cost for state football.  

EQUIPMENT – Proposed Capital outlay included, including new iPads ($375,420). Moved iPads to 

Supplies, additional approved B&G Capital expenses, added cost of grand piano and new special 

education van 

TRANSPORTATION – Bus Co. expenses based on contract.  Reduced Special Ed transportation cost to 

align more with actual.   

LEASE – Included Lake Agassiz Capital Lease ($50,000 to come from General Fund).  Adjusted copier 

lease contract (added a copier) 

LTFM – Normal expenses are included, along with $500,000 for approved and allowed expenses related 

to the building project.  Reduced building project expense to $173,660 (used $450,000 in FY21 but 

needed additional $122,660 plus original $51,000 to finish the project).  Added Boiler repair. 

**STUDENT ACTIVITIES – Estimated revenue and expenses $200,000, based on 2018-19. 
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Food Service – Fund 02 

REVENUES – Based on projected revenues using SFSP rates.  Adjusted for increased meal reimbursement 

for breakfast and lunch, Supply Chain Assistance Funds, and increased Ala Carte revenue.  

EXPENSES  

WAGES/BENEFITS – Based on approved contract. Added full time staff in February.    

FOOD/MILK – Projected based on 2020-21 school year.  Adjusted for increased cost of food and milk. 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT – Increased for upgraded equipment and kitchen supplies. 

 

 

Community Service – Fund 04 

REVENUES – Assumed Community Education and Summer Rec revenues similar to 2018-19 participation.  

Kids Club estimated for July – May.  School Readiness projected based on adding a three day per week 

all day class.  Included ESSER funding for second preschool teacher.  Adjusted Summer Rec fees to align 

with summer 2021. Adjusted Kids Club and Preschool fees to projected year end amounts. ESSER 

funding was not allowed for second preschool teacher so took that off.  

EXPENSES – Projected expenses based on class offerings. Adjusted Kids Club wages and benefits to 

closer to projected year end amounts.  Increased preschool supplies expenses for one year additional 

approved expenses.   Increased salary and benefits cost of additional preschool para.   

 

Building Construction – Fund 06 

REVENUES – Adjusted for estimated investment earnings less investment earnings already earned. 

Increased investment earnings to align with actual earned through March 2021 and projected to year 

end. 

EXPENSES – Based on preliminary draw schedule less projected through June 2021. Adjusted to cost of 

remainder of project after June 30, 2021 year end numbers were finalized.  

 

Debt Service – Fund 07 

REVENUES – Based on MDE What If spreadsheet and Levy Certification report. Adjusted for double 

counting of School Building Bond credit.  

EXPENSES – Based on bond repayment schedule. 
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DEBT SERVICE BUDGET 2021-22

Adopted:  June 21, 2021

Revised:  

REVENUE

****************************************************************************************************************************************

 REVISED ADOPTED 

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 REVISION

****************************************************************************************************************************************

07-005-000-000-001-000 Levy (Building) 92,366.74 1,484,152 1,510,960 2,134,210$       (623,250)$  

07-005-000-000-019-000 Misc. Local 3,570.21 722 1,500 1,500$              -$           

07-005-000-000-092-000 Interest 1,217.20 1,856 500 500$                 -$           

07-005-000-000-229-000 Disparity 279.40 185 200 200$                 -$           

07-005-000-000-234-000 Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit 3,273.12 34,499 34,500 34,500$            -$           

07-005-000-000-258-000 School Building Bond Credit 29,675.00 596,961 596,960 596,960$          -$           

07-005-865-000-317-000 LTFM Aid 58,768.64 71,876 71,900 71,900$            -$           

Total 189,150.13 2,190,250 2,216,520 2,839,770$       (623,250)$  

EXPENDITURE

****************************************************************************************************************************************

  

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

****************************************************************************************************************************************

07-005-910-000-710-000 Bond Redemption 140,000.00 800,000 1,135,000

07-005-910-000-720-000 Bond Interest 42,600.00 1,309,300 972,700

Total 182,600.00 2,109,300 2,107,700
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BUILDING CONSTRUCTION BUDGET 2021-22

Adopted:  June 21, 2021

Revised:  

REVENUE

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

 REVISED ADOPTED

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 REVISIONS

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

06-005-000-000-631-000 Sale of Bonds 27,621,692.60 0 0 0

06-005-000-000-092-000 Interest 209,480.28 276,034 69,220 47,320 21,900

Total 27,831,172.88 276,034 69,220 47,320 21,900

EXPENDITURE

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

 REVISED ADOPTED

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET REVISIONS

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

06-005-870-000-305-000 Building Project Services 1,794,023.02 2,476,681 1,437,760 1044270 393,490

06-005-870-000-340-000 Insurance 27,390.00 0 10,080 0 10,080

06-005-870-000-380-000 Advertising 6,540.13 1,000 0 0 0

06-005-870-000-401-000 Supplies 9,971.51 61,078 0 0 0

06-005-870-000-465-887 Non-instr Tech Devices 0.00 3,464 0 0 0

06-005-870-000-520-000 Building 1,297,571.60 11,842,538 8,805,310 9765800 -960,490

06-005-870-000-530-000 Furniture & Fixtures 54,033.43 277,592 600,000 480000 120,000

06-005-870-000-910-000 Permanent Interfund Transfer -0.18 0 0 0

3,189,529.51  14,662,353  10,853,150 11,290,070 -436,920

TOTAL 3,189,529.51 14,662,353 10,853,150 11,290,070 -436,920
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B. Student Activity/Auxiliary Accounts for FY22 121
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r_gl_exprevgd Student  Activity Account

Guideline for Activity Fund by Class/Subclass

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Group-Sub, Crs

Page 1 of 7

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTDL Fd Org Pro Fin O/S Crs Class Sub

6/13/2022

14:53:33

Assets00

B 01 101 000 100 00 Student Activity Cash (173,119.81)0%0.00(14,526.89)0.00 173,119.81 0%

0.00 (173,119.81)0%0.000%173,119.81(14,526.89)Assets00

Elementary Field Trip103

B 01 422 103 400 103 Elementary Field Trip 5,616.280%0.000.000.00 (5,616.28) 0%

R 01 100 298 000 099 103 422 103 Elementary Field Trip 7,739.000%0.00(1,120.00)0.00 (7,739.00) 0%

E 01 100 298 000 401 103 422 103 Elementary Field Trip (9,960.00)0%0.00252.000.00 9,960.00 0%

0.00 3,395.280%0.000%(3,395.28)(868.00)Elementary Field Trip103

National Honor Society104

B 01 422 104 400 104 National Honor Society 1,403.310%0.000.000.00 (1,403.31) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 104 422 104 NHS Expense (765.20)0%0.000.000.00 765.20 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 104 422 104 NHS Revenue 1,239.760%0.00(276.00)0.00 (1,239.76) 0%

0.00 1,877.870%0.000%(1,877.87)(276.00)National Honor Society104

Sixth Grade105

B 01 422 105 400 105 Sixth Grade 1,282.940%0.000.000.00 (1,282.94) 0%

E 01 100 298 000 401 105 422 105 Sixth Grade Expense (7,434.76)0%0.00228.000.00 7,434.76 0%

R 01 100 298 000 099 105 422 105 Sixth Grade Revenue 9,434.650%0.000.000.00 (9,434.65) 0%

0.00 3,282.830%0.000%(3,282.83)228.00Sixth Grade105

Renaissance106

B 01 422 106 400 106 Renaissance 3,757.280%0.000.000.00 (3,757.28) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 106 422 106 Renaissance Expense (1,765.42)0%0.0026.490.00 1,765.42 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 106 422 106 Renaissance Revenue 2,201.330%0.000.000.00 (2,201.33) 0%

0.00 4,193.190%0.000%(4,193.19)26.49Renaissance106

Elementary Accelerated Reading107

B 01 422 107 400 107 Elementary Accelerated Reading 1,704.040%0.000.000.00 (1,704.04) 0%

R 01 100 298 000 099 107 422 107 Elem AR Revenue 2,601.210%0.000.000.00 (2,601.21) 0%

E 01 100 298 000 401 107 422 107 Elem AR Expense (3,845.80)0%0.001,325.180.00 3,845.80 0%

0.00 459.450%0.000%(459.45)1,325.18Elementary Acc Reading107

Elementary110

B 01 422 110 400 110 Elementary 10,014.080%0.000.000.00 (10,014.08) 0%

E 01 100 298 000 401 110 422 110 Elementary Expense (6,701.39)0%0.002,107.960.00 6,701.39 0%

R 01 100 298 000 099 110 422 110 Elementary Revenue 8,665.120%0.00(871.00)0.00 (8,665.12) 0%

0.00 11,977.810%0.000%(11,977.81)1,236.96Elementary110 121
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Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances
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 Year To Date % YTDL Fd Org Pro Fin O/S Crs Class Sub

6/13/2022

14:53:33

Class of 2020220

B 01 422 220 400 220 Class of 2020 992.690%0.000.000.00 (992.69) 0%

0.00 992.690%0.000%(992.69)0.00Class of 2020220

Class of 2022222

B 01 422 222 400 222 Class of 2022 1,904.900%0.000.000.00 (1,904.90) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 410 222 422 222 Class of 2022 Expense (1,124.60)0%0.001,124.600.00 1,124.60 0%

0.00 780.300%0.000%(780.30)1,124.60Class of 2022222

Class of 2023223

B 01 422 223 400 223 Class of 2023 1,742.350%0.000.000.00 (1,742.35) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 223 422 223 Class of 2023 Expense (2,614.10)0%0.000.000.00 2,614.10 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 223 422 223 Class of 2023 Revenue 2,327.260%0.000.000.00 (2,327.26) 0%

0.00 1,455.510%0.000%(1,455.51)0.00Class of 2023223

Class of 2024224

B 01 422 224 400 224 Class of 2024 2,372.000%0.000.000.00 (2,372.00) 0%

0.00 2,372.000%0.000%(2,372.00)0.00Class of 2024224

Class of 2025225

B 01 422 225 400 225 Class of 2025 615.630%0.000.000.00 (615.63) 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 225 422 225 Class of 2025 Revenue 487.400%0.000.000.00 (487.40) 0%

0.00 1,103.030%0.000%(1,103.03)0.00Class of 2025225

Class of 2026226

B 01 422 226 400 226 Class of 2026 4,462.150%0.000.000.00 (4,462.15) 0%

0.00 4,462.150%0.000%(4,462.15)0.00Class of 2026226

Class of 2027227

E 01 300 298 000 401 227 422 227 Class of 2027 Expenses (191.52)0%0.000.000.00 191.52 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 227 422 227 Class of 2027 Revene 992.050%0.000.000.00 (992.05) 0%

0.00 800.530%0.000%(800.53)0.00Class of 2027227

Band300

B 01 422 300 400 300 Band 19,120.160%0.000.000.00 (19,120.16) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 300 422 300 Band Expense (52,161.00)0%0.000.000.00 52,161.00 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 300 422 300 Band Revenue 36,838.990%0.000.000.00 (36,838.99) 0%

0.00 3,798.150%0.000%(3,798.15)0.00Band300

Musical313

B 01 422 313 400 313 Muscial 9,032.980%0.000.000.00 (9,032.98) 0%
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Musical313

R 01 300 298 000 099 313 422 313 Musical Revenue 3,877.000%0.00(3,877.00)0.00 (3,877.00) 0%

0.00 12,909.980%0.000%(12,909.98)(3,877.00)Musical313

Choir Trip315

B 01 422 315 400 315 Choir Trip 39,558.560%0.000.000.00 (39,558.56) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 315 422 315 Choir Trip Expense (111,573.37)0%0.001,641.470.00 111,573.37 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 315 422 315 Choir Trip Revenue 82,475.500%0.00(1,472.00)0.00 (82,475.50) 0%

0.00 10,460.690%0.000%(10,460.69)169.47Choir Trip315

Cheerleaders320

B 01 422 320 400 320 Cheerleaders 2,024.390%0.000.000.00 (2,024.39) 0%

0.00 2,024.390%0.000%(2,024.39)0.00Cheerleaders320

Yearbook330

B 01 422 330 400 330 Yearbook 8,350.790%0.000.000.00 (8,350.79) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 330 422 330 Yearbook Expense (2,857.63)0%0.000.000.00 2,857.63 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 330 422 330 Yearbook Revenue 6,618.280%0.000.000.00 (6,618.28) 0%

0.00 12,111.440%0.000%(12,111.44)0.00Yearbook330

Europe Trip345

B 01 422 345 400 345 Europe Trip 2,905.660%0.000.000.00 (2,905.66) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 345 422 345 Europe Trip Supplies (5,471.00)0%0.001,420.000.00 5,471.00 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 345 422 345 Europe Trip Revenue 10,119.690%0.000.000.00 (10,119.69) 0%

0.00 7,554.350%0.000%(7,554.35)1,420.00Europe Trip345

Forensics350

B 01 422 350 400 350 Forensics 3,169.290%0.000.000.00 (3,169.29) 0%

0.00 3,169.290%0.000%(3,169.29)0.00Forensics350

Pay360

B 01 422 360 400 360 PAY 1,039.390%0.000.000.00 (1,039.39) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 360 422 360 PAY Expense (7,469.70)0%0.00290.310.00 7,469.70 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 360 422 360 PAY Revenue 6,789.110%0.000.000.00 (6,789.11) 0%

0.00 358.800%0.000%(358.80)290.31PAY360

Special Education370

B 01 422 370 400 370 Special Education 205.330%0.000.000.00 (205.33) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 370 422 370 Special Education Expense (79.44)0%0.000.000.00 79.44 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 370 422 370 Special Education Revenue 460.020%0.00(260.02)0.00 (460.02) 0%

0.00 585.910%0.000%(585.91)(260.02)Special Education370

123



r_gl_exprevgd Student  Activity Account

Guideline for Activity Fund by Class/Subclass

Period Ending May 31, 2022

Sequence: Group-Sub, Crs

Page 4 of 7

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202211 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTDL Fd Org Pro Fin O/S Crs Class Sub

6/13/2022

14:53:33

Spanish380

B 01 422 380 400 380 Spanish 4,081.950%0.000.000.00 (4,081.95) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 380 422 380 Spanish Expense (5,239.61)0%0.005,239.610.00 5,239.61 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 380 422 380 Spanish Revenue 1,724.740%0.00(2.00)0.00 (1,724.74) 0%

0.00 567.080%0.000%(567.08)5,237.61Spanish380

Trap Shoot390

B 01 422 390 400 390 Trap Shoot 5,525.400%0.000.000.00 (5,525.40) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 390 422 390 Trap Shoot Expense (7,611.32)0%0.005,691.770.00 7,611.32 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 390 422 390 Trap Shoot Revenue 14,559.020%0.00(3,735.25)0.00 (14,559.02) 0%

0.00 12,473.100%0.000%(12,473.10)1,956.52Trap Shoot390

Fishing Team395

R 01 300 298 000 099 395 422 395 Fishing Team Revenue 3,224.000%0.00(500.00)0.00 (3,224.00) 0%

E 01 100 298 000 401 395 422 395 Fishing Team Expense (2,910.25)0%0.002,910.250.00 2,910.25 0%

0.00 313.750%0.000%(313.75)2,410.25Fishing Team395

AFS400

B 01 422 400 400 400 AFS 1,009.530%0.000.000.00 (1,009.53) 0%

0.00 1,009.530%0.000%(1,009.53)0.00AFS400

FFA410

B 01 422 410 400 410 FFA 9,569.600%0.000.000.00 (9,569.60) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 410 422 410 FFA Expense (13,363.57)0%0.001,749.160.00 13,363.57 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 410 422 410 FFA Revenue 8,077.410%0.00(134.00)0.00 (8,077.41) 0%

0.00 4,283.440%0.000%(4,283.44)1,615.16FFA410

Robotics420

B 01 422 420 400 420 Robotics 857.780%0.000.000.00 (857.78) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 420 400 420 Robotics Expense (233.76)0%0.000.000.00 233.76 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 420 400 420 Robotics Revenue 339.080%0.000.000.00 (339.08) 0%

0.00 963.100%0.000%(963.10)0.00Robotics420

Book Club440

B 01 422 440 400 440 Book Club 297.990%0.000.000.00 (297.99) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 440 422 440 Book Club Expense (648.91)0%0.000.000.00 648.91 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 440 422 440 Book Club Revenue 350.920%0.00(44.03)0.00 (350.92) 0%

0.00 0.000%0.000%(0.00)(44.03)Book Club440

FCCLA450

B 01 422 450 400 450 FCCLA 907.930%0.000.000.00 (907.93) 0%
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FCCLA450

E 01 300 298 000 401 450 422 450 FCCLA Expense (141.00)0%0.000.000.00 141.00 0%

0.00 766.930%0.000%(766.93)0.00FCCLA450

Student Council470

B 01 422 470 400 470 Student Council 2,947.200%0.000.000.00 (2,947.20) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 470 422 470 Student Council Expense (4,984.54)0%0.001,440.980.00 4,984.54 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 470 422 470 Student Council Revenue 4,443.940%0.00(259.00)0.00 (4,443.94) 0%

0.00 2,406.600%0.000%(2,406.60)1,181.98Student Council470

Art Club490

B 01 422 490 400 490 Art Club 156.370%0.000.000.00 (156.37) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 490 422 490 Art Club Expense (156.37)0%0.0025.460.00 156.37 0%

0.00 0.000%0.000%0.0025.46Art Club490

Track500

B 01 422 500 400 500 Girls Track 1,310.170%0.000.000.00 (1,310.17) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 500 422 500 Girls Track Expense (3,270.00)0%0.00340.000.00 3,270.00 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 500 422 500 Girls Track Revenue 4,140.500%0.000.000.00 (4,140.50) 0%

0.00 2,180.670%0.000%(2,180.67)340.00Girls Track500

Boys Track510

B 01 422 510 400 510 Boys Track 562.020%0.000.000.00 (562.02) 0%

0.00 562.020%0.000%(562.02)0.00Boys Track510

Girls Golf520

B 01 422 520 400 520 Girls Golf 171.090%0.000.000.00 (171.09) 0%

0.00 171.090%0.000%(171.09)0.00Girls Golf520

Boys Golf521

B 01 422 521 400 521 Boys Golf 839.670%0.000.000.00 (839.67) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 521 400 521 Boys Golf Expense (839.67)0%0.0079.450.00 839.67 0%

0.00 0.000%0.000%0.0079.45Boys Golf521

Girls Basketball530

B 01 422 530 400 530 Girls Basketball 2,020.000%0.000.000.00 (2,020.00) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 530 422 530 Girls Basketball Expense (1,128.20)0%0.000.000.00 1,128.20 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 530 422 530 Girls Basketball Revenue 1,076.000%0.000.000.00 (1,076.00) 0%

0.00 1,967.800%0.000%(1,967.80)0.00Girls Basketball530

Volleyball540

B 01 422 540 400 540 Volleyball 7,747.590%0.000.000.00 (7,747.59) 0%
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Volleyball540

E 01 300 298 000 401 540 422 540 Volleyball Expense (12,484.94)0%0.000.000.00 12,484.94 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 540 422 540 Volleyball Revenue 16,238.510%0.000.000.00 (16,238.51) 0%

0.00 11,501.160%0.000%(11,501.16)0.00Volleyball540

Boys Basketball550

B 01 422 550 400 550 Boys Basketball 3,561.160%0.000.000.00 (3,561.16) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 550 422 550 Boys Basketball Expense (9,223.36)0%0.001,880.000.00 9,223.36 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 550 422 550 Boys Basketball Revenue 13,060.410%0.000.000.00 (13,060.41) 0%

0.00 7,398.210%0.000%(7,398.21)1,880.00Boys Basketball550

Baseball560

B 01 422 560 400 560 Baseball 1,893.650%0.000.000.00 (1,893.65) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 560 400 560 Baseball Expenses (825.00)0%0.000.000.00 825.00 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 560 400 560 Baseball Revenue 1,014.000%0.00(1,014.00)0.00 (1,014.00) 0%

0.00 2,082.650%0.000%(2,082.65)(1,014.00)Baseball560

Girls Softball561

B 01 422 561 400 561 Girls Softball 18,846.790%0.000.000.00 (18,846.79) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 561 400 561 Softball Expense (9,060.09)0%669.901,891.840.00 8,390.19 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 561 400 561 Softball Revenue 4,643.740%0.00(2,204.16)0.00 (4,643.74) 0%

0.00 14,430.440%669.900%(15,100.34)(312.32)Girls Softball561

Wrestling570

B 01 422 570 400 570 Wrestling 3,380.490%0.000.000.00 (3,380.49) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 570 422 570 Wrestling Expense (849.70)0%0.00100.000.00 849.70 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 570 422 570 Wrestling Revenue 278.010%0.000.000.00 (278.01) 0%

0.00 2,808.800%0.000%(2,808.80)100.00Wrestling570

Football580

B 01 422 580 400 580 Football 10,807.250%0.000.000.00 (10,807.25) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 580 422 580 Football Expense (8,482.47)0%0.000.000.00 8,482.47 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 580 422 580 Football Revenue 9,721.090%0.000.000.00 (9,721.09) 0%

0.00 12,045.870%0.000%(12,045.87)0.00Football580

Weight Lifting Club590

B 01 422 590 400 590 Weight Lifting Club 3,045.630%0.000.000.00 (3,045.63) 0%

E 01 300 298 000 401 590 422 590 Weight Lifting Expense (6,701.60)0%0.00571.480.00 6,701.60 0%

R 01 300 298 000 099 590 422 590 Weight Lifting Revenue 7,520.000%0.000.000.00 (7,520.00) 0%

0.00 3,864.030%0.000%(3,864.03)571.48Weight Lifting Club590
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Interest  Account800

R 01 005 298 000 092 800 422 800 Interest 528.000%0.00(40.66)0.00 (528.00) 0%

0.00 528.000%0.000%(528.00)(40.66)Interest  Account800

Report Totals: 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 0% 669.90 0% (669.90)
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C. Inactive Student Activity Accounts 129

128



Inactive Student Activity Accounts During 2021-22 School Year 

The advisors of the Activity Accounts listed below are requesting not to be terminated as 

inactive.  The submitted plans for use are listed below. 

 

224 – Class of 2024 (Advisor: Amy Wierschke) 

The Class of 2024 decided early on to raise the funds they would need to pay for prom and 

other class expenses in 7th-9th grade. They accomplished that goal. During the covid-19 years, 

there was not a need to use any activity funds.  This past fall, the class had 3 floats in the 

homecoming parade. The students provided their own decorations.  It is for these reasons that 

the activity funds for the Class of 2024 should not be terminated. They have plans for these 

funds and have worked hard for them. 

226 – Class of 2026 (Advisor: Britta Teeples) 

The  Class of 2026 account has been inactive due to a healthy balance and there has not been 

a need to raise or use funds in this given school year. For these reasons the account should not 

be terminated. When the class has a need to use their funds (i.e. prom) then funds will be used. 

320 – Cheerleaders (Advisor: Randi Trowbridge) 

The activity account has been inactive because the cheerleading advisor position is no longer a 

paid position.  The cheerleaders will use the funds for cheerleading supplies and travel. 

350 – Forensics (Advisor: Cary Zepper) 

The activity account has been inactive because Speech was a budget cut.  The advisor is hopeful 

Speech will be reinstated and the funds will be used to help pay for Speech supplies and travel.  

520 – Girls Golf (George Haj) 

The account will be used to help pay for banquet expenses and Section golf expenses. 
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D. Budgets for FY23 131
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Budget Notes 2022-23 
GENERAL FUND – Fund 01 

REVENUES – Are based on MDE’s Revenue Projection worksheet.  Student counts were based on 

Forecast 5 model (moving grade numbers up one grade taking into account normal changes by grade; 

assuming 70 for Kindergarten).   Assumed 2% increase in the general education funding formula ($6,863 

per APU).  Included ESSER III funding and increased Special Ed funding based on approved applications.  

EXPENSES 

WAGES/BENEFITS – Wages and benefits are based on the approved contracts for 2022-23.  All known 

step and lane increases are taken into account.  TRA expense was increased to 8.55%, per state statute 

as of 7/1/22.  Assumed increase in wages/benefits for noncertified staff.  Added 2 additional full time 

custodians (incl. Jeff Nibbe’s position).  Added additional elementary special education teacher, MTSS 

Coordinator, Activities Director/Community Education (60% to General Fund).  Took into account all 

known staffing changes, incl. resignations and retirements.  

ELEM/SECONDARY SUPPLIES – Same as FY22 – Provided by the principals 

UTILITIES – Assumed 22% increase in electricity (from $90,000 to $115,000) and 67% increase in natural 

gas ($60,000 to $100,000) 

INSURANCE – Increased about $25,000 based on projected amount received from Vaaler Ins.  

ACTIVITIES – Supplies budget provided by Activities Director.    

EQUIPMENT – Proposed Capital outlay included based on a $15,000/department allocation. 

TRANSPORTATION – Bus Co. expenses based on contract.   

LEASE – Included Lake Agassiz Capital Lease ($50,000 to come from General Fund) and increase copier 

lease.  

LTFM – Normal expenses are included, no additional costs. 

**STUDENT ACTIVITIES – Estimated revenue and expenses $200,000, based on 2018-19. 

 

Food Service – Fund 02 

REVENUES – Based on projected revenues going back to pre-COVID amounts (assuming no free meals 

for all students for FY23) 

EXPENSES  

WAGES/BENEFITS – Adjusted for current staff.    

FOOD/MILK – Projected amounts similar to 2021-22 budget.  May need to increase if food costs stay 

high. 
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Community Service – Fund 04 

REVENUES – Projected amounts based on enrollment and anticipated offerings.  

EXPENSES – Projected expenses based on class offerings.  Included 40% of salary and benefits for 

Activities Director/Comm. Ed. Coordinator.  

 

Building Construction – Fund 06 

REVENUES – Projected amount in case project not complete by 6/30. 

EXPENSES – Projected amount in case project not complete by 6/30. 

 

Debt Service – Fund 07 

REVENUES – Based on MDE What If spreadsheet and Levy Certification report 

EXPENSES – Based on bond repayment schedule. 
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FOOD SERVICE BUDGET  2022-23
Adopted: 
Revised: 

******************************************************************************************************************************************
Revised  

DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

******************************************************************************************************************************************

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM
02 005 000 701 099 000 Misc Revenue 1,876.31 1,069 4,200 4,200
02 005 000 701 300 000 State School Lunch 11,825.74 525 12,000 15,000
02 005 000 701 471 000 Federal School Lunch 28,768.35 1,269 0 35,000
02 005 000 701 472 000 Federal Free and Reduced Meals 44,152.68 2,336 500,000 60,000
02 005 000 701 473 000 Commodity Cash Program 0.00 34 50 50
02 005 000 701 474 000 Commodities 35,436.71 30,285 39,630 35,000
02 005 000 701 601 000 Type A Pupil 133,266.84 6,751 0 200,000
02 005 000 701 606 000 Type A Adult 5,284.95 365 7,000 7,000

Subtotal 260,611.58  42,633.40  562,880  356,250

KINDERGARTEN MILK
02 005 000 703 300 000 Kindergarten Milk 1,555.00 1,189 2,100 1,200

BREAKFAST
02 005 000 705 300 000 State School Breakfast 6,143.85 303 21,200 7,660
02 005 000 705 476 000 Federal School Breakfast 11,837.36 534 80,000 15,000
02 005 000 705 601 000 Breakfast Type A Pupil 9,337.10 423 0 12,000
02 005 000 705 606 000 Breakfast Type A Adult 2.25 2 30 30

Subtotal 27,320.56  1,262.65  101,230  34,690

A LA CARTE
02 005 000 707 092 000 Interest 1,012.81 667 250 250
02 005 000 707 601 000 Type A  A La Carte 41,254.76 27,297 75,000 75,000

Subtotal 42,267.57  27,963.76  75,250  75,250

SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM
02 005 000 709 479 000 Federal SFSP Revenue 142,209.16 437,233 2,720 0
02 005 000 709 606 000 Type A Adult 0.00 2,162 0 0
02 005 000 709 300 000 SFSP State Grants 0.00 10,922 10,130 0

142,209.16  450,317.04  12,850  0.00

SUPPLY CHAIN ASSISTANCE FUNDS
02 005 770 710 471 000 Supply Chain Assistance Funds (one time) 0.00 0 20,210 0

TOTAL 473,963.87 73,048 741,460 467,390

UFARS CODE

REVENUE
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FOOD SERVICE BUDGET 2022-23

Adopted:   

Revised:

************************************************************************************************************************

REVISED  

DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

************************************************************************************************************************

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

02 005 770 701 170 000 Lunch Salaries 104,762 15,100 150,870 162,220

02 005 770 701 174 000 Lunch Salaries Overtime 195 590 500 500

02 005 770 701 210 000 Lunch FICA 6,974 1,095 11,580 12,450

02 005 770 701 214 000 Lunch PERA 6,758 978 11,320 8,990

02 005 770 701 220 000 Group Hospital 9,459 1,227 17,160 17,840

02 005 770 701 250 000 403B Match 1,047 133 3,280 3,300

02 005 770 701 280 000 Unemployment 0 0 500 500

02 005 770 701 330 000 Garbage 8,841 8,841 10,700 10,700

02 005 770 701 350 000 Repair Services 3,537 1,958 5,000 5,000

02 005 770 701 366 000 Travel 0 0 300 300

02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry 2,645 2,610 2,800 2,800

02 005 770 701 391 000 Dietitian Services 0 0 0 0

02 005 770 701 398 000 Charge backs -1,981 -280 -4,200 -4,200

02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies - Lunch 4,056 1,404 30,100 5,600

02 005 770 701 490 000 Food Lunch 72,088 12,751 200,000 115,000

02 005 770 701 491 000 Commodities 35,437 30,285 39,630 35,000

02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk 9,562 1,434 20,000 11,000

02 005 770 701 820 000 Dues and Membership 1,610 1,610 2,030 2,030

02 005 770 701 530 000 Equipment 0 0 79,850 0

Subtotal 264,989  79,736  581,420  389,030

KINDERGARTEN MILK

02 005 770 703 495 000 Kindergarten Milk 1,344 1,313 1,000 1,000

BREAKFAST

02 005 770 705 170 000 Breakfast Salaries 23,410 2,322 19,960 20,260

02 005 770 705 210 000 Breakfast FICA 1,324 143 1,530 1,550

02 005 770 705 214 000 Breakfast PERA 1,756 174 1,500 1,520

02 005 770 705 220 000 Group Hospital 1,845 88 700 730

02 005 770 705 250 000 Breakfast 403B Match 212 21 380 380

02 005 770 705 401 000 Breakfast General Supplies 119 142 400 200

02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food 9,599 1,805 40,000 15,000

02 005 770 705 495 000 Breakfast Milk 2,945 136 4,000 4,000

Subtotal 41,209  4,831  68,470  43,640

A LA CARTE

02 005 770 707 170 000 A La Carte Salaries 9,367 10,874 13,630 13,410

02 005 770 707 210 000 A La Carte FICA 680 770 1,040 1,030

02 005 770 707 214 000 A La Carte PERA 703 816 1,020 1,010

02 005 770 707 220 000 Group Hospital 676 636 650 670

02 005 770 707 250 000 A La Carte 403B Match 61 0 280 280

02 005 770 707 401 000 A La Carte Supplies 406 0 500 500

02 005 770 707 490 000 A La Carte Food 14,822 7,135 21,500 21,500

02 005 770 707 495 000 A La Carte Milk 5,648 2,700 10,000 10,000

Subtotal 32,363  22,931  48,620  48,400

SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM

02 005 770 709 170 000 SFSP Salaries 39,264 137,686 0 0

UFARS CODE

EXPENDITURES
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02 005 770 709 210 000 SFSP FICA 2,949 9,443 0 0

02 005 770 709 214 000 SFSP PERA 2,669 9,319 0 0

02 005 770 709 220 000 SFSP Group Hospital 3,077 8,897 0 0

02 005 770 709 250 000 SFSP 403B Match 813 1,150 0 0

02 005 771 709 350 000 SFSP Repairs & Maintenance 0 4,344 0 0

02 005 770 709 401 000 SFSP Supplies 1,760 19,094 0 0

02 005 770 709 490 000 SFSP Food 39,130 111,802 0 0

02 005 770 709 495 000 SFSP Milk 9,106 24,641 0 0

Subtotal 98,769  326,376  0  0

         TOTAL 438,674  435,187  699,510  482,070
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DEBT SERVICE BUDGET 2022-23

Adopted:  

Revised:  

REVENUE

****************************************************************************************************************************************

   

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

****************************************************************************************************************************************

07-005-000-000-001-000 Levy (Building) 92,366.74 1,484,152 1,510,960 1,526,740

07-005-000-000-019-000 Misc. Local 3,570.21 722 1,500 1,500

07-005-000-000-092-000 Interest 1,217.20 1,856 500 500

07-005-000-000-229-000 Disparity 279.40 185 200 200

07-005-000-000-234-000 Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit 3,273.12 34,499 34,500 26,400

07-005-000-000-258-000 School Building Bond Credit 29,675.00 596,961 596,960 584,820

07-005-865-000-317-000 LTFM Aid 58,768.64 71,876 71,900 76,400

Total 189,150.13 2,190,250 2,216,520 2,216,560$       

EXPENDITURE

****************************************************************************************************************************************

  

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

****************************************************************************************************************************************

07-005-910-000-710-000 Bond Redemption 140,000.00 800,000 1,135,000 1,190,000

07-005-910-000-720-000 Bond Interest 42,600.00 1,309,315 972,700 918,950

Total 182,600.00 2,109,315 2,107,700 2,108,950
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BUILDING CONSTRUCTION BUDGET 2022-23

Adopted:  

Revised:  

REVENUE

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

 REVISED  

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

06-005-000-000-631-000 Sale of Bonds 27,621,692.60 0 0 0

06-005-000-000-092-000 Interest 209,480.28 276,034 69,220 500

Total 27,831,172.88 276,034 69,220 500

EXPENDITURE

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

 REVISED  

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

UFARS Code DESCRIPTION 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

**************************************************************************************************************************************************

06-005-870-000-305-000 Building Project Services 1,794,023.02 2,476,681 1,437,760 500

06-005-870-000-340-000 Insurance 27,390.00 0 10,080 0

06-005-870-000-380-000 Advertising 6,540.13 1,000 0 0

06-005-870-000-401-000 Supplies 9,971.51 61,078 0 0

06-005-870-000-465-887 Non-instr Tech Devices 0.00 3,464 0 0

06-005-870-000-520-000 Building 1,297,571.60 11,842,538 8,805,310 0

06-005-870-000-530-000 Furniture & Fixtures 54,033.43 277,592 600,000 0

06-005-870-000-910-000 Permanent Interfund Transfer -0.18 0 0

3,189,529.51  14,662,353  10,853,150 500

TOTAL 3,189,529.51 14,662,353 10,853,150 500
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Insurance & Risk Management Proposal for
Barnesville ISD #146

EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2022

PRESENTED BY:  Timothy Skarperud | Schools and Universities Division

OUR MISSION
To always act in our client’s best interest while providing

insurance and risk management products and services with
professionalism, honesty, integrity, and enthusiasm.

THIS DOCUMENT SUMMARIZES THE PROPOSAL FOR YOUR INSURANCE.  THIS IS NOT A CONTRACT.  THE TERMS OF THE
 POLICY FORMS WILL CONTROL THE INSURANCE CONTRACT WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY STATEMENT MADE IN THIS PROPOSAL.149



MEET YOUR TEAM
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Limit/Exposure Premium Limit/Exposure Premium

Property Insurance Liberty Mutual Ins. $54,577.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $58,274.00
Blanket Limit - Buildings & Business Personal Property $67,854,531 $74,099,616
   - See Attached Statement of Values
   -Deductible $5,000 $5,000
Replacement Cost - Special Peril Yes Yes
Loss of Income $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Extra Expense $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Ordinance or Law
   -Coverage A - Loss to Undamaged Portion of Building $500,000 $500,000
   -Coverage B - Demolition Costs $500,000 $500,000
   -Coverage C - Increased Cost of Construction $500,000 $500,000
Equipment Breakdown Coverage Included Included
Property Off Premises Now as Scheduled Now as Scheduled
Property In Transit $50,000 $50,000
School Property Enhancement Endorsement Included Included

General Liability Insurance Liberty Mutual Ins. $11,167.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $13,045.00
General Aggregate Limit $3,000,000 $3,000,000
Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Limit $3,000,000 $3,000,000
Personal & Advertising Injury Aggregate Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Each Occurrence Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Damages to Premises Rented to You $500,000 $500,000
Medical Expenses $15,000 $15,000
Student Medical Expense Excluded Excluded
Sexual Misconduct Liability Each Loss / Aggregate Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
   -Deductible $5,000 $5,000
Employee Benefits Liability - Claims Made $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Employee Benefits Liability Aggregate $3,000,000 $3,000,000
   -Deductible $1,000 $1,000
Employee Benefit Retroactive Date 7/1/2012 7/1/2012
Adverse/Violent Event Response Coverage - Aggregate $300,000 $300,000

School Leaders Errors & Omissions Liability Liberty Mutual Ins. $3,919.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $6,218.00
School Leaders Errors & Omissions Retroactive Date 7/1/2002 7/1/2002
Each Wrongful Act Limit / Aggregate Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
   -Deductible $2,500 $2,500
Non-Monetary Defense Limit $100,000 $100,000
   -Deductible $2,500 $2,500

Inland Marine Insurance Liberty Mutual Ins. Included In Property Liberty Mutual Ins. Included In Property
Maintenance Equipment (2 Tractors & ToolKat 5600) $39,000 $92,500
  - Deductible $1,000 $1,000
Contractors Equipment (HRS Rentals) $100,000 REMOVED
  - Deductible $1,000 $1,000
Computer Equipment - Included Software $100,000 $100,000
  - Deductible $1,000 $1,000

Audio Visual Equipment (NO Increase New Performing Arts Ctr) $50,000 $50,000

  - Deductible $1,000 $1,000
General Office Equipment Included in BPP Included in BPP
  -Deductible $5,000 $5,000

Crime Insurance Coverages Liberty Mutual Ins. $515.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $515.00
Employee Dishonesty $200,000 $200,000
   -Deductible $500 $500
Forgery & Alteration $25,000 $25,000

Barnesville ISD #146
7/1/22 Renewal Premium Comparison

7/1/21 - 7/1/22 7/1/22 - 7/1/23
Coverages School Program School Program

Higher liability limits may be available.  Please let us know if you would like a quote for higher limits
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Limit/Exposure Premium Limit/Exposure Premium

7/1/21 - 7/1/22 7/1/22 - 7/1/23
Coverages School Program School Program

   -Deductible $500 $500
Money & Securities- Inside & Outside Premises $10,000 $10,000
   -Deductible $500 $500
Computer Fraud $50,000 $50,000
   -Deductible $500 $500
Funds Transfer Fraud Included above Included above
   -Deductible

Auto Insurance Coverages Liberty Mutual Ins. $10,021.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $10,068.00
Combined Liability Limit - Bodily Injury / Property Damage $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Personal Injury Protection Statutory Statutory
Uninsured & Underinsured Motorist Coverage $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Hired & Non-Owned Liability Insurance Included Included
Comprehensive & Collision Physical Damage Deductibles $500/$500 $500/$500
Glass Coverage Repair Only Repair Only
Garagekeepers Liability Coverage $45,000 $45,000
  - Deductible $500/$2500 $500/$2500

Umbrella Insurance Liberty Mutual Ins. $1,590.00 Liberty Mutual Ins. $1,831.00
Per Occurrence Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Aggregate Limit $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Underlying Primary Coverage included below:
General Liability, Educators Legal Liability,
Auto Liability & Employers Liability

Volunteer Accident (Limited) Medical Insurance
Philadelphia Indemnity $300.00 Philadelphia Indemnity $300.00

Accident Medical Expense / Maximum Benefit - Zero Deductible $100,000 $100,000
Accidental Death-Dismemberment-Paralysis $25K/$50K/$50K $25K/$50K/$50K

Cyber Liability Insurance Lloyds of London $3,400.32 Lloyds of London $7,521.92
Cyber Liability Insurance* $500,000 $1,000,000
   -Deductible $2,500 $5,000
*Specific Sublimits may apply

Workers Compensation Insurance Employers Assurance $27,750.00 Employers Assurance $21,259.00
Experience Modification Factor 0.95 0.69
Employers Liability $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Payroll - 8868 - School Professional Employees $5,300,000 $5,300,000
Payroll - 9101 - School All Other Employees $625,000 $625,000
Payroll - 7380 - Bus Drivers $46,000 $46,000

TOTAL ANNUAL PREMIUM $113,239.32 $119,031.92

OPTIONAL QUOTE: $10,000 Deductible/Property - $5,335. (Credit)

Optional Quotes
$2 Million Umbrella Limit - or Higher Limit Available Upon Request
BIND- $1 Million Cyber Limit - Estimated Additional Premium of $1,190.11 (Included Above Premium)

No Flood Insurance - Available Upon Request

Required to Bind:

Terrorism Not Included in Liberty Mutual Premiums, but coverage is available for additional premium
Terrorism is Included at no additional premium on Cyber Liability Policy, but terrorism form will need to be signed

Re-Signed Cyber Application within 30 days of binding

Terrorism Forms (4 Separate forms: Liberty Mutual and Lloyds of London)
Signed Liberty Mutual Statement of Values

CFC (Lloyds of London) Cyber Mobile App must be downloaded and registered within 30 days of the policy effective date.
Cyber premium are subject to change up to 30 days from renewal date.

2021-22 Property premium is annualized along with one additional auto

Higher liability limits may be available.  Please let us know if you would like a quote for higher limits
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Policy Name: Barnesville ISD #146
Policy Number:
Effective: 7/1/2022-7/1/2023

Prepared on: 06/02/2022 at 03:15PM ET

Loc #
Location
Name

Insureds
Complete Street
Address City County

State/
Province Country

Zip
Code Building

Inventory/ Stock
& Supplies

Machinery &
Equipment

All Other
Personal
Property

Dies &
Patterns

Mobile
Equipment Fine Arts

Loss of
Business

Income Loss of Rent Total TIV

1.1 HIGH SCHOOL 302 3rd St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 27,118,000$ -$ -$ 1,788,264$ -$ 633,440$ -$ 500,000$ -$ 30,039,704$

1.2 PROPERTY IN
THE OPEN 302 3rd St SE Barnesvill

e Clay MN US 56514 27,823$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 27,823$

1.3 BUILDING
SHED 302 3rd St SE Barnesvill

e Clay MN US 56514 2,652$ -$ -$ 3,713$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 6,365$

1.4
GYM
AUDITORIUM
ADDITION

302 3rd St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 15,298,482$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 15,298,482$

2.1
BARNESVILLE
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

310 5th St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 17,249,960$ -$ -$ 1,500,000$ -$ -$ -$ 500,000$ -$ 19,249,960$

2.2
BARNESVILLE
CONCESSION
S/STORAGE

310 5th St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 101,800$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 101,800$

2.3
PRESS
BOX/BLEACH
ERS

310 5th St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 155,167$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 155,167$

2.4 PROPERTY IN
THE OPEN 310 5th St SE Barnesvill

e Clay MN US 56514 252,780$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 252,780$

2.5
PROPERTY IN
THE OPEN -
TRACK

310 5th St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 245,417$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 245,417$

2.6

Elementary
School /
Classroom
Addition

310 5th St SE Barnesvill
e Clay MN US 56514 10,355,558$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 10,355,558$

Total 70,807,639$ -$ -$ 3,291,977$ -$ 633,440$ -$ ####### -$ 75,733,056$

Locations designated as unscheduled ("U") are subject to the applicable Limit(s) of Liability provided in the policy for unscheduled locations. Foreign locations coded as "M" are subject to the applicable Limit(s) of Liability
specified on the Foreign Locations - Extension of Territorial Condition form, if attached to the policy.

Definitions

This Statement of Values reflects each and every location you have reported to us that is to be insured along with associated values. For accuracy, the domestic addresses provided have been standardized to meet USPS guidelines.
All reported values are certified to be 100% and reflect the desired valuation basis. The reported Loss of Business income and loss of rents values are 100% of the estimated values for the 12 months following the date of this report.

Unscheduled - U (applicable to RM Select policies only)
All Other Personal Property - Furniture & Fixtures, Improvements & Betterments, Signs, Tools, Electronic Data Processing, Property in the Open, Property of Others
Mobile Equipment - Equipment off premises, contractror's equipment

1 of 8 Barnesville ISD #146
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Loc #
Location
Name

Insureds
Complete Street
Address City County

State/
Province Country

Zip
Code Building

Inventory/ Stock
& Supplies

Machinery &
Equipment

All Other
Personal
Property

Dies &
Patterns

Mobile
Equipment Fine Arts

Loss of
Business

Income Loss of Rent Total TIV

Signature of Insured or Authorized Employee  ______________________________________________________________________________ Date  ______________________________

We certify that this is a complete and true statement of our values as of the reporting date  and that the values
provided are reported on the same basis as each type of property would be valued according to the policy
valuation provisions in the event of a loss.

2 of 8 Barnesville ISD #146
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Rev 09/2021

SCHEDULED EQUIPMENT FLOATER

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SERIAL NUMBER ACV

1

2006 John Deere 4720 Tractor w/ Loader (See
Maintenance equip)

LV4720H371893 25,000

2

 Kubota Tractor w/Mower & Sweepster (See
Maintenance equip)

144711184111210 10,000

5

   Audio/Visual Equipment (Coml Articles) 50,000
6

   EDP Equipment 100,000
8

   Athletic Uniforms & Equipment 100,000
9

   Band Uniforms & Musical Instruments 100,000
10

   ToolKat 5600 (See Maintenance equip) AHG820068 36,500
11

   Baldwin Grand Piano 66,000

ACV = Actual Cash Value = is the cost to repair or replace damaged property, minus depreciation; or damaged
property’s fair market value.

RC = Replacement Cost = is the cost to repair or replace damaged property with like kind and quality without any
deduction for depreciation.
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REV 09/2021

VEHICLE SCHEDULE

VEH # YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN NUMBER GARAGED
LOCATION

COMP
DED

COLL
DED

1 1992  GMC Suburban 1GKEC16K1NJ720778 Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

2 2001  Bluebird Activity 1GBHG31F311208148  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

3 2009 Mazda 3 JM1BK32FX91196879 Barnesville, MN $500 $500

4 2010  Dodge Grand SXT 2D4RN5D11AR210982  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

5 2012  Chevrolet Pickup 2500 1GCDKVCG5CF104257  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

6 2014  Chrysler Town & Country 2C4RC1BG7ER292211  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

7 2014  Chrysler Town & Country 2C4RC1BGXER399883  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

8 2015  Dodge Grand Caravan 2C4RDGCG2FR535875  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

9 2017  Dodge Grand Caravan 2C4RDGCG0HR717383  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

10 2017  Dodge Grand Caravan 2C4RDGCG0HR672235  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500

11 2020 Ford Transit 1FMZK1Y88LKB07559 Barnesville, MN $500 $500

12 2019  Dodge Grand Caravan 2C4RDGCG2KR750991  Barnesville, MN  $500 $500
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Response
An integral part of our cyber policy, 
our award-winning mobile app 
Response gives policyholders 
access to a range of proactive 
cybersecurity tools and services.

Here’s what this valuable tool has to offer:

	 Simply use your CFC cyber policy number to register.
	 The app is available on the App Store or Google Play. 

1    �Phishing simulations – Targeting members 
of your team whose credentials are the most 
vulnerable, these simulations send mock 
phishing emails in order to raise awareness of 
this criminal tactic.

2    ��Dark web monitoring – This tool scours the 
dark web for information relating to your 
business, including corporate login credentials 
and other breaches of sensitive data relating to 
your domain name.

3    �Deep scanning – This service actively scans 
the external client network footprint  to 
identify claims correlated vulnerabilities that 
lead to cyber attacks and ransomware.

4    �Cybersecurity advice – The “Ask the Expert” 
section of Response allows users to get 
in touch with our specialist team for help 
with cyber risk mitigation, best practices, 
cybersecurity services on offer, and more.

5    �Real time threat alerts – Through continuous 
monitoring of our customers and analysis of 
the latest cyber claims, our team is able to 
spot problems fast. Through Response, we 
send policyholders critical alerts specific to 
their business along with guidance on how to 
rectify any issues.

Access to CFC’s cyber risk management tools

... and instant notification of claims

Suffering an incident? The app allows you to instantly notify our specialist team if you have an issue.  
This feature of Response triggers an immediate call-back from our experience team of responders.
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Backed by an
"A" Rated Underwriter

Trusted by Thousands
of K-12 Schools/Districts

Fully Licensed Agent
in U.S. and Canada

Located in Oklahoma
(with Ohio satellite office)

worthavegroup.com/education
(800) 620 -2885Over 50 Years

in Business

K-12 Schools & Districts

Electronic Device Protection
Insurance / Service Plans / Device Repair

Keeping technology in the hands of students!

Worth Ave. Group understands the need to protect your district's technology investment. From cracked Chromebook and iPad screens 

to liquid damage and theft, you can avoid costly repairs and replacements with a solution from Worth Ave. Group.  Partner with a 

trusted provider with economical and comprehensive protection.  Get peace of mind coverage and minimize the burden of maintaining your 

district's technology program.  Plus, improve the efficiency of your 1:1 initiative or BYOD program by safeguarding devices!

Chromebooks
& Laptops

Deductibles

Overnight
Repair Shipping

(restrictions apply)

FREE Boxes and Labels 
Included!

All Makes and 
Models Covered

iPads & Tablets

$0

Y

Parent-Pay Opt-In 
Programs Available

Customized Solutions
(to f it your needs and budget)

Repair or Replacement
Guarantee
(on approved claims)

Easy Online Claim Filing

Buy Back Program
Sell your used K-12 devices (put funds
back into your technology program)

Multi-Year & Group 
Discounts

Accidental Damage
(Cracked Screens, Spills, Liquid Submersion)

Manufacturer Defect
& Mechanical Failure

Fire, Flood and
Natural Disasters

Power Surge
by Lightning

Theft & Vandalism
Coverage

Unlimited
Claims

Insurance Extended Service Plan Device Repair
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DISCLAIMER
GENERAL OUTLINE—NOT AN INSURANCE POLICY
This document is NOT a policy of insurance. You must refer to the actual policies for any specific terms, conditions, limitations,
and exclusions that will govern in the event of a loss. If there are any conflicts between this document and the insurance policy,
the provisions contained in the policy will govern.

The contents of this document reflect a general outline of coverage proposed by Vaaler Insurance; it is not a legal contract. All
coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, exclusions, and limitations in the policies themselves. Not all exclusions are shown.
It is necessary to refer to your policies for a full understanding of all terms, conditions, coverages, and exclusions. Specimen
copies of these policies are available for your view prior to the binding of coverage—Please request any policy form you are
interested in reviewing prior to binding.

Remember: To bind coverage, you must speak directly to a licensed employee of Vaaler Insurance.

EXPOSURE EVALUATION
In evaluating your exposures to loss as well as the rates included, we have depended upon information provided by you. If there
are other areas that need to be evaluated prior to binding coverage, please bring these to our attention. Should any of your
exposures change after your coverage is bound, such as new operations, hiring employees in additional states, buying more
property, etc., please let us know so proper coverage can be discussed.

HIGHER LIMITS & VALUATION
Higher limits may be available upon request—please let us know if you would like a quote for higher limits. Let us know if you
would like assistance with your determination of values you decide to insure. However, it is ultimately your responsibility to
decide on your limits of insurance and the values we use are provided by you—you should carefully review the values used
and/or obtain appraisals to ensure they are adequate.

LEASE & CONTRACT REVIEWS
In the course of your business you may sign leases, contracts, and other agreements which transfer financial obligations to you.
If you have provided our agency with a contract, lease, or other agreement, we can review and comment on only the insurance-
related portions. It is suggested that you have an attorney review these so that you can let us know what changes are necessary
in your insurance program in order to properly treat these exposures.

CLAIMS
Claims or potential claims need to be reported to Vaaler Insurance by the next business day. Failure to report claims in a timely
manner may, in some cases, jeopardize coverage.

If you experience a claim after business hours, please call or text 218.779.2542 or email nsporbert@vaaler.com.
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COVERAGE CARRIER AM BEST RATING
Package Liberty Mutual Insurance Co A (Excellent)
Workers Compensation Employers Preferred Ins. Co A- (Excellent)
Volunteer Accident Philadelphia Indemnity Ins. Co A++ (Superior)
Cyber Liability Lloyds of London (CFC) A (Excellent)

AM Best Rating

(A Best's Financial Strength Rating (FSR) is an independent opinion of the insurer’s financial strength and

ability to meet its ongoing insurance policy and contract obligations)
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Superior A+ A++ Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a superior ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

Excellent A A- Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, an excellent ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

Good B+ B++ Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a good ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

Fair B B-
Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a fair ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations. Financial strength is
vulnerable to adverse changes in underwriting and economic conditions.

Marginal C+ C++
Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a marginal ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations. Financial strength is
vulnerable to adverse changes in underwriting and economic conditions.

Weak C C-
Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a weak ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations. Financial strength is
vulnerable to adverse changes in underwriting and economic conditions.

Poor D -
Assigned to insurance companies that have, in AM Best’s opinion, a poor ability to meet their ongoing insurance obligations. Financial strength is
vulnerable to adverse changes in underwriting and economic conditions.

E

F

S

NR

Copyright © 2020 Vaaler Insurance, Inc. All rights reserved.

Status assigned to insurers that are publicly placed via court order into conservation or rehabilitation, or the international equivalent, or in the absence of a court order, clear
regulatory action has been taken to delay or otherwise limit policyholder payments.

GUIDE TO AM BEST’S FINANCIAL STRENGTH RATINGS – (FSR)
A Best's Financial Strength Rating (FSR) is an independent opinion of an insurer's financial strength and ability to meet its ongoing insurance policy and contract obligations. An FSR is not assigned to
the specific insurance policies or contracts and does not address any other risk, including, but not limited to, an insurer's claims-payment policies or procedures; the ability of the insurer to dispute
or deny claims payment on grounds of misrepresentation or fraud; or any specific liability contractually borne by the policy or contract holder. An FSR is not a recommendation to purchase, hold, or
terminate any insurance policy, contract, or any other financial obligation issued by an insurer, nor does it address the suitability of any particular policy or contract for a specific purpose or
purchaser. In addition, an FSR may be displayed with a rating identifier, modifier, or affiliation code that denotes a unique aspect of the opinion.

AM Best’s Financial Strength Rating (FSR) Scale
Rating
Categories

Rating
Symbols

Rating
Notches*

Category
Definitions

*  Each Best’s Financial Strength Rating Category from “A+” to “C” includes a Rating Notch to reflect a gradation of financial strength within the category. A Rating Notch is expressed with either a
second plus “+” or a minus “-”.

Financial Strength Non-Rating Designations

Designation
Symbols

Designation

Definitions

Based on information contained in Version 121719 of the AM Best Company, Inc.’s Guide to Best’s Financial Strength Ratings (FSR).

Status assigned to insurers that are publicly placed via court order into liquidation after a finding of insolvency, or the international equivalent.
Status assigned to rated insurance companies to suspend the outstanding FSR when sudden and significant events impact operations and rating implications cannot be evaluated
due to a lack of timely or adequate information; or in cases where continued maintenance of the previously published rating opinion is in violation of evolving regulatory
requirements.

Status assigned to insurance companies that are not rated; may include previously rated insurance companies or insurance companies that have never been rated by AM Best.

Rating Disclosure – Use & Limitations

A Best’s Credit Rating (BCR) is a forward-looking independent and objective opinion regarding an insurer's, issuer’s, or financial obligation’s relative creditworthiness. The opinion represents a
comprehensive analysis consisting of a quantitative and qualitative evaluation of balance sheet strength, operating performance, business profile, and enterprise risk management or, where
appropriate, the specific nature and details of a security. Because a BCR is a forward-looking opinion as of the date it is released, it cannot be considered as a fact or guarantee of future credit
quality and therefore cannot be described as accurate or inaccurate. A BCR is a relative measure of risk that implies credit quality and is assigned using a scale with a defined population of categories
and notches. Entities or obligations assigned the same BCR symbol developed using the same scale, should not be viewed as completely identical in terms of credit quality. Alternatively, they are
alike in category (or notches within a category), but given there is a prescribed progression of categories (and notches) used in assigning the ratings of a much larger population of entities or
obligations, the categories (notches) cannot mirror the precise subtleties of risk that are inherent within similarly rated entities or obligations. While a BCR reflects the opinion of AM Best Rating
Services, Inc. (AM Best) of relative creditworthiness, it is not an indicator or predictor of defined impairment or default probability with respect to any specific insurer, issuer, or financial obligation.
A BCR is not investment advice, nor should it be construed as a consulting or advisory service, as such; it is not intended to be utilized as a recommendation to purchase, hold, or terminate any
insurance policy, contract, security, or any other financial obligation, nor does it address the suitability of any particular policy or contract for a specific purpose or purchaser. Users of a BCR should
not rely on it in making any investment decision; however, if used, the BCR must be considered as only one factor. Users must make their own evaluation of each investment decision. A BCR opinion
is provided on an “as is” basis without any expressed or implied warranty. In addition, the BCR may be changed, suspended, or withdrawn at any time for any reason at the sole discretion of AM
Best.

For the most current version, visit Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings. BCRs are distributed via the AM Best website at www.ambest.com . For additional information regarding the development of a BCR
and other rating-related information and definitions, including outlooks, modifiers, identifiers and affiliation codes, please refer to the report titled “Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings” available at no
charge on the AM Best website. BCRs are proprietary to AM Best Company, Inc. and may not be reproduced without permission.
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F. Designation of the Identified Official with Authority for Education Identity Access 
Management

163

162



 

Jon Ellerbusch, Ed. D., Superintendent *218 354-2217 *jellerbusch@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 
*Brooke Fradet, Administrative Assistant * bfradet@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 

*Chris Ellefson, Community Education Secretary * cellefson@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 
*Bryan Strand, High School Principal * 218 354-2228 * bstrand@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 

*Todd Henrickson, Elementary Principal/Activities Director * 218 354-2300 * thenrickson@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 
*Jodi Samuelson, Finance Officer * jsamuelson@barnesville.k12.mn.us * 

 

Education Identity and Access Management Board Resolution 

The Minnesota Department of Education (MDE), Professional Educator Licensing Standards Board (PELSB), and Office of Higher 

Education (OHE) require annual designation of an Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) for each local educational agency that 

uses the Education Identity and Access Management (EDIAM) system. The IOwA is responsible for authorizing, reviewing, and 

recertifying user access for their local educational agency in accordance with the State of Minnesota Enterprise Identity and Access 

Management Standard, which states that all user access rights to Minnesota state systems must be reviewed and recertified at least 

annually. The IOwA will authorize user access to State of Minnesota Education secure systems in accordance with the user’s assigned 

job duties, and will revoke that user’s access when it is no longer needed to perform their job duties.  

Your school board or equivalent governing board must designate an IOwA to authorize user access to State of Minnesota Education 

secure websites for your organization. This EDIAM board resolution must be completed and submitted to the Minnesota 

Department of Education annually, as well as any time there is a change in the assignment of the Identified Official with Authority. 

It is strongly recommended that only one person at the local educational agency or organization (the superintendent or exec. 

director) is designated as the IOwA. The IOwA will grant the IOwA Proxy role(s). 

Designation of the Identified Official with Authority for Education Identity and Access Management 

Organization Name:  Barnesville Public School District 0146-01 

6-Digit or 9-Digit Organization Number (e.g. 1234-01 or 1234-01-000): 0146-01 

Superintendent or Exec. Director Name: Jon Ellerbusch, Superintendent 

Will act as the IOwA?  _X____ Yes _____ No 

If no, identify below the individual who will act as the IOwA for your organization. 
The Superintendent or Exec. Director recommends the Board authorize the below named individual(s) to act as the 
Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) for this organization: 
Print Name:  ____________________________________________________________________ 
Title:   ____________________________________________________________________ 
Board Member Signature: 

Name: _______________________________________________________  

Date: _______________________________________________________ 

Once the EDIAM Board Resolution is completed, scan and email it to:  useraccess.mde@state.mn.us 
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G. Membership Agreement between Barnesville Public School and Lakes Country Service 
Cooperative

165

164



Membership              Total

Base Fee per district $1,400.00

    Plus $1.75 per student       898 *student count $1,571.50

Subtotal $2,971.50

Adjusted Membership Fee  (Smaller of the Subtotal or $5,500.00 Max) $2,971.50

Capital Outlay (Cooperative facility maintenance fee)

Facilities Maintenance Fee $1,000.00

Total Membership $3,971.50

Barnesville Public School District Lakes Country Service Cooperative
School District Name

Superintendent Jeremy Kovash, Executive Director

Date

*Student count was taken from the MDE website.  Please update if necessary.

Lakes Country Service Cooperative
School District Membership Agreement 

FY 2023
July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

Date

Please return completed agreement by August 15, 2022 to:
Lakes Country Service Cooperative

Attn: Lori Stich
1001 East Mount Faith
Fergus Falls, MN 56537

Questions?  Contact Jane Eastes at 218-737-6531 or jeastes@lcsc.org
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H. 10-Year Sports Medicine Agreement with Essentia Health 167

166



 

 

 

BARNESVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

SPORTS MEDICINE SERVICES 
 

CLARIFICATION TO THE FINANCIAL ASPECTS 

 
A key aspirational aim of Essentia Health is to achieve health and vitality in our communities through our 

mission of making a healthy difference in people’s lives. We are always looking to find new ways to improve 

our communities’ health through positive partnerships and by listening and responding to the needs of those 

we serve.  

 

Enhancing our relationship with the Barnesville Public School District is our goal. We are honored to partner 

with you and look forward to strengthening our involvement with the Barnesville community and participating in 

Restoring the Legacy-Phase II. Essentia Health, as the exclusive healthcare sponsor for Barnesville Public 

Schools’ athletics, will support health and wellness activities and programs for all students. 

 

These offerings will be made available through the development of programs with Essentia Health and 

Barnesville Public Schools’ key individuals to keep Barnesville students, faculty, staff, family and community 

members healthy. 

 
Essentia Health Value Statement to Barnesville School District 
 
Financial and Sponsorship Proposal                                      $50,000 

 

Our sponsorship and co-branding plan is as follows. 

A.) $50,000 incentive to the Barnesville Public School District in return Essentia Health receives 

exclusive opportunities for Health Naming Rights for current and future sports venues, signage and 

scoreboards. 

B.) Essentia Health will also provide sports medicine for all teams on a free of charge- based platform for 

a duration of 10 years.  

C.) Essentia Health can negotiate the provision of health and wellness programs to Barnesville School 

District students including but not limited to: 

1. Healthcare career planning opportunities, 

2. Smoking/vaping/nicotine cessation programs, 

3. Student athletic trainer rotational experiences, 

4. Flu shots, immunizations, and sports physicals, 

5. Behavioral health interventions and information. 

D.)  Essentia Health reserves the right of first refusal at the close of the contract term. 

E.) Barnesville School District will provide the standard sponsorship signage.  

 

We’re here to serve you, your athletes, and your families like nowhere else.  If you have any questions or 

would like to discuss options and current or future needs, please feel free to call John at 218-591-8878. 

 

We look forward to working with you. 
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13. Addendum
A. Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 26) 169
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B. Memorandum of Understanding Between Clay County Collaborative, Clay County 
Social Services, Lakeland Mental Health and Barnesville Public Schools

201
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C. Contract Between Clay County Collaborative and Barnesville Public Schools 203
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D. Advertise for Quotes for Sanitation Services

 

205
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Advertisement for Sanitation Service 

 

 

Ind. School District No. 146 is accepting quotes for sanitation services for the 2022-2023 

school year. Please call the District Office at 218-354-2217 for additional information.  

Quotes will be accepted through July 13, 2022, at 12:00 PM.  Quotes can be mailed to 

310 5th Street SE, Barnesville, MN 56514.  The Barnesville School Board reserves the 

right to reject any or all quotes and to waive informalities in the quotes. 
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E. Tracy Hinsz's Resignation as an Assistant Boys Basketball Coach 207

206



June 14, 2022 

 

 

Dear Mr. Henrickson and Mr. Schindler, 

 

 

I am writing to inform you of my decision to resign my position of Assistant Boys 

Basketball Coach effective immediately.  I have enjoyed my 16 years with the 

Barnesville Boys Basketball program, but the time commitment this position needs has 

put a strain on family commitments and that is something I am not willing to give up 

anymore.  Thank you for the opportunity to teach our student-athletes the game of 

basketball and the life-skills the game can give back as well.   

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Tracy D. Hinsz 
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F. Hire Kailee Strand as a 6th Grade Teacher
G. Amanda Grover as Kids Club Program Assistant Leader for Summer 2022
H. Annabelle Ellerbusch as Kids Club Program Assistant Leader for Summer 2022
I. Dawson Leabo as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth Baseball/Tball Coach
J. Kiana Amundson as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth 14 Under Softball Coach
K. Jayla Amundson as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth Softball/Tball Coach
L. Erica Field as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth Softball/Tball Coach
M. Anika Cossette as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth Softball/Tball Coach
N. Macie Blilie as 2022 Summer Recreation Youth Softball/Tball Coach
O. $1,798 Donation from Pheasants Forever, Inc. for Trap Team Auxiliary Account
P. $1,235 Donation from Barnesville Rod & Gun for Trap Team Auxiliary Account
Q. $1,291.66 Donation from Microsoft-Benevity Fund for Softball Auxiliary Account
R. $912.50 Donation from Microsoft-Benevity Fund for Softball Auxiliary Account
S. $100 Donation from Barnesville Bus Company for Summer Recreation
T. $100 Donation from Barnesville Chiropractic for Summer Recreation
U. $100 Donation from Barnesville Drug & Hardware for Summer Recreation
V. $100 Donation from Barnesville Record Review for Summer Recreation
W. $100 Donation from Barnesville Dairy Queen for Summer Recreation
X. $100 Donation from K & M Tires for Summer Recreation

14. Discussion/Information
A. Resolution Providing that School Board General Elections are Held in Even-Numbered 
Years
Motion tabled.

209
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 EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF MEETING 

OF SCHOOL BOARD OF 

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. ___ 

(___________________) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

 

 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a _______ meeting of the School Board of 

Independent School District No. __ was held on the _____ day of ________, 20__, at _______ 

o’clock __.m. 

The following Board members were present: 

 

 

and the following were absent: 

 

 

Member                                         introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption: 

 

RESOLUTION PROVIDING THAT 

SCHOOL BOARD GENERAL ELECTIONS HELD AFTER 2021 

SHALL BE HELD IN THE EVEN-NUMBERED YEARS; 

ESTABLISHING A TRANSITION PLAN 

 

WHEREAS, the school board has previously determined that the school district should hold its 

general election in November of the odd-numbered year in 1999 and thereafter; and 

 

WHEREAS, the school board now believes that voter participation would be greater and election 

administration easier if school district general elections were held in conjunction with state 

general elections in November of the even-numbered year; and 

 

WHEREAS, Laws 1994, Chapter 646, Section 26, Subdivision 1, provides that a political 

subdivision that initially chooses odd-numbered year elections and later determines to change to 

even-numbered year elections may do so by the adoption of a new resolution that contains an 

orderly plan for the transition; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED by the school board of Independent School District 

No. ___, State of Minnesota, as follows: 

 

1.  School board general elections held after 2021 in Independent School District No. ___ 

shall be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of the even-numbered 

year. 
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2.   The terms of office of school board members that would otherwise expire on the first 

Monday of January, 2024 if elections were held in the odd-numbered year (2023) shall be 

extended to expire on the first Monday in January, 2025.  The terms of office of school board 

members that would otherwise expire on the first Monday of January, 2026 if elections were 

held in the odd-numbered year (2025) shall be extended to expire on the first Monday in 

January, 2027. 

 

3.  The school board shall notify the county auditor of each county in which the school 

district is located in whole or in part of its determination to hold its general election in 

November of the even-numbered year in 2024 and thereafter. 

 

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member 

                            , and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: 

 

 

and the following voted against the same: 

 

 

whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.     

 

 

 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 

) SS. 

COUNTY OF _________ ) 

 

 

I, the undersigned, being the fully qualified and acting Clerk of Independent School 

District No. ___, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a full, true 

and correct transcript of the minutes of a meeting of the School Board of Independent School 

District No. ___, duly called and held on the date therein indicated, so far as such minutes relate 

to changing from odd-numbered year general elections to even-numbered year general election 

and that said resolution included therein is a full, true and correct copy of the original thereof. 

 

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such Clerk this          day of                       , 20__. 

 

 

        

Clerk 

Independent School District No. ___ (________) 

State of Minnesota 
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 EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF MEETING 

OF SCHOOL BOARD OF 

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. ___ 

(___________________) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

 

 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a _______ meeting of the School Board of 

Independent School District No. __ was held on the _____ day of ________, 20__, at _______ 

o’clock __.m. 

The following Board members were present: 

 

 

and the following were absent: 

 

 

Member                                         introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption: 

 

RESOLUTION PROVIDING THAT 

SCHOOL BOARD GENERAL ELECTIONS IN 2023 and 2025 SHALL  

BE THREE-YEAR TERMS AND ELECTIONS HELD AFTER 2025 

SHALL BE HELD IN THE EVEN-NUMBERED YEARS; 

ESTABLISHING A TRANSITION PLAN 

 

WHEREAS, the school board has previously determined that the school district should hold its 

general election in November of the odd-numbered year in 1999 and thereafter; and 

 

WHEREAS, the school board now believes that voter participation would be greater and election 

administration easier if school district general elections were held in conjunction with state 

general elections in November of the even-numbered year; and 

 

WHEREAS, Laws 1994, Chapter 646, Section 26, Subdivision 1, provides that a political 

subdivision that initially chooses odd-numbered year elections and later determines to change to 

even-numbered year elections may do so by the adoption of a new resolution that contains an 

orderly plan for the transition; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED by the school board of Independent School District 

No. ___, State of Minnesota, as follows: 

 

1.  In order to establish an orderly transition from elections in the odd-numbered year to 

elections in the even-numbered year, the terms of office of school board members elected in 

2023 and 2025 shall be three years. 
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2.   School board elections held after 2025 in Independent School District No. ___ shall 

be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of the even-numbered year. 

Except as may be necessary to fill a vacancy, school board members elected in 2025 thereafter 

would be elected for four-year terms. 

 

3.  The school board shall notify the county auditor of each county in which the school 

district is located in whole or in part of its determination to hold its general election in 

November of the even-numbered year in 2025 and thereafter. 

 

The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member 

                            , and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: 

 

 

and the following voted against the same: 

 

 

whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.     

 

 

 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 

) SS. 

COUNTY OF _________ ) 

 

 

I, the undersigned, being the fully qualified and acting Clerk of Independent School 

District No. ___, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a full, true 

and correct transcript of the minutes of a meeting of the School Board of Independent School 

District No. ___, duly called and held on the date therein indicated, so far as such minutes relate 

to changing from odd-numbered year general elections to even-numbered year general election 

and that said resolution included therein is a full, true and correct copy of the original thereof. 

 

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such Clerk this          day of                       , 20__. 

 

 

        

Clerk 

Independent School District No. ___ (________) 

State of Minnesota 
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B. All School Reunion 214

213



We Can’t wait to see you…
Friday, JUne 24 saturday, JUne 25

If you have any questions, please contact 
Sarah (Mundstock) Hayes – 218-850-1031 or 

email bvilleallschoolreunion@gmail.com
FIND OUT MORE at bhsallschoolreunion2022.com 
or find us on Facebook at BHS All School Reunion 2022

Registrations ARE STILL BEING accepted! 
Print out your registration form at 

www.bhsallschoolreunion2022.com
Drop off at the EDA Office, 2nd Floor 

Dobmeier Funeral Home or mail to P.O. Box 
544, Barnesville, MN 56514

9:00 am – 4:00 pm	 Reunion Registration Check-in 
Main Street Office, 202 Front St. N, 
2nd Floor Dobmeier Funeral Home

4:00 – 7:00 pm	 Reunion Registration Check-In 
Fairgrounds

4:00 – 11:00 pm	 Food Trucks
	 Boy Scouts Troop 604
	 Ole & Lena’s
	 Big J’s Smokehouse
	 St. John’s Church
4:00 – 11:00 pm	 K of C Beer Garden 
	 $10 Gate Charge
5:00 – 7:00 pm	 Holland Oats Band
8:00 – 11:00 pm	 QUICK 56 Band

9:00 am	 Golf Tournament
	 Willow Creek Golf Course
9:00 am – 2:00 pm	 Tours of Schools
10:00 am – 12:00 pm	 Registration Check-In  

Barnesville High School
10:00 am – 12:00 pm	 Visit with teachers
	 High School Commons
10:00 am – 2:00 pm	 Decades Tables
	 High School Commons
11:00 am – 1:00 pm	 Lunch Buffet 
	 High School Commons
2:30 pm	 Program
	 High School Auditorium
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15. Dates to Remember
A. Regular School Board Meeting

1) Monday, July 18, 2022, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School
Organization meeting will begin at 6:45 PM on Monday July 18th, 2022.

16. Adjournment
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	S. $100 Donation from Barnesville Bus Company for Summer Recreation
	T. $100 Donation from Barnesville Chiropractic for Summer Recreation
	U. $100 Donation from Barnesville Drug & Hardware for Summer Recreation
	V. $100 Donation from Barnesville Record Review for Summer Recreation
	W. $100 Donation from Barnesville Dairy Queen for Summer Recreation
	X. $100 Donation from K & M Tires for Summer Recreation

	14. Discussion/Information
	A. Resolution Providing that School Board General Elections are Held in Even-Numbered Years
	Resolution Election 5yr Even Years 2022
	Resolution Election 3yr Even Years 2023

	B. All School Reunion
	All School Reunion Ad 2.1


	15. Dates to Remember
	A. Regular School Board Meeting
	1) Monday, July 18, 2022, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School


	16. Adjournment

